R e e e e e e S e e e e ey T e T \

W
' 5 N =S .
¥ \ \ /5 /8 9= AN }
7 \ X\\'ﬁ 40 /\ ord
f v \ V57 (/7 X
Y/ \ V77 4 1/ 4 4,4«
/X \ 74 A
7 ’ Y 3 ¥
fi - . = e AN R Vi
. : LVAN
\. AN o o o o S 3 A .
/) — T A
_, 2\ \Ny
G\ S == S RS s s o ) V \ /
) ,
// Vo L
/ % A

M el

o & oX

i

System pro E power

INSTRUCTION HANDBOOK



2 SYSTEM PRO E POWER - INSTRUCTION HANDBOOK

IT - ISTRUZIONI PER L'INSTALLAZIONE E LA MANUTENZIONE

Le operazioni di installazione, messa in servizio ed eventuale
manutenzione ordinaria e straordinaria devono essere effettuate
da personale qualificato, che abbia una conoscenza dettagliata
dell'apparecchiatura. ABB declina ogni responsabilita per danni

a cose e persone dovute alla mancata osservanza delle istruzioni
contenute in questo documento. Per qualsiasi esigenza contattare
ABB.

GB - INSTALLATION AND MAINTENANCE INSTRUCTIONS

The operations for the installation, putting into service and routine
and emergency maintenance of the unit must be performed by
qualified personnel with a detailed knowledge of the unit.

ABB declines all responsibility for injury to people or damage to
property resulting from a failure to comply with the instructions
set out in this document. Don't hesitate to contact ABB for any
further information you may require.

DE - INSTALLATIONS- UND WARTUNGSANLEITUNGEN

Die Arbeiten fiir die Installation, Inbetriebnahme, Wartung und
Instandsetzung miissen von Fachpersonal ausgefiihrt werden, das
Uiber eine eingehende Kenntnis des Gerdts verfiigt.

ABB haftet nicht fiir Schaden an Sachen oder Personen aufgrund
der Missachtung der in der vorliegenden Veréffentlichung
enthaltenen Anweisungen. Wenden Sie sich bitte fiir alle weiteren
Fragen an ABB.

FR - INSTRUCTIONS POUR L'INSTALLATION ET L'ENTRETIEN

Les opérations d'installation, de mise en service et,
éventuellement, d’entretien ordinaire et extraordinaire doivent
étre effectuées par du personnel qualifié, ayant une connaissance
approfondie de 'appareillage. ABB décline toute responsabilité
en cas de dommages causés a des personnes ou des biens dus au
non-respect des instructions contenues dans ce document.

Pour toute exigence, contacter ABB.

ES - INSTRUCCIONES DE INSTALACION Y MANTENIMIENTO

Las operaciones de instalacion, puesta en servicio y
mantenimiento ordinario y extraordinario deben ser efectuadas
por personal calificado, que posea un conocimiento del aparato.
ABB declina toda responsabilidad por dafios a cosas y personas
debidos al incumplimiento de las instrucciones contenidas en este

documento. Para cualquier exigencia ponerse en contacto con ABB.

BG - MIHCTPYKLIMM 3A UHCTAIMPAHE U MOAAPBKKA
OnepauunTe N0 MHCTaNMpaHe, BbBeXAaHe B eKCnoaTaums n
€BEHTYalHa PyTUHHA M U3BbHPEAHA NOAAPBLKKA, TPAGBA Aa ce
M3BbPLUBAT OT KBANMOULMPAH NEPCOHAN, KOUTO UMa 3afbN6OYEHN
no3HaHuA Ha anaparypara. ABB He HOCW OTFOBOPHOCT 3a LeTH Ha
MMyLLECTBO MW Ha XOPa, NOPaAM HecnaspaHe Ha MHCTPYKLMUTe B
TO3W JOKYMeHT. [TpK BCAKa HYX/a, CBbpKeTe ce ¢ ABB.

CS - POKYNY PRO INSTALACI A UDRZBU

Ukony spojené s instalaci, uvedenim do provozu a piipadnou
béZnou i mimoradnou tdrzbou musi byt provadény kvalifikovanym
persondlem, ktery je detailné sezndmen se zafizenim. ABB odmitd
jakoukoli odpovédnost za ublizeni na zdravi osob a za Skody

na majetku v dsledku nedodrzeni pokyni uvedenych v tomto
dokumentu.

V pfipadé jakychkoli potfeb se obratte na firmu ABB.

DA - INSTRUKTIONER VEDR@RENDE INSTALLATION OG
VEDLIGEHOLDELSE

Indgrebene i forbindelse med installation, ibrugtagning og
eventuel almindelig og ekstraordinaer vedligeholdelse skal udferes
af kvalificeret personale med indgaende kendskab til apparatet.
ABB kan ikke geres ansvarlig for materielle skader og kvaestelser
som felge af manglende overholdelse af anvisningerne i dette
dokument.

Kontakt ABB ved ethvert behov.

EL - OAHFIEE FIA THN EFKATAEZTASEH KAI TH ZYNTHPHEH

O1 Siadikaoieg eykatdotaong, Béong oe Aettoupyia kain
€v8EXOHEVN TAKTLKI| KOL EKTOKTN OUVTIPNOT) TPETEL VAl
eKTENOUVTAL A6 EEELSIKEVPEVO TTPOOWTILKS, TIOU YVWPITEL
AETTTOHEPXG TN GUOKEUT.

H ABB 8gv P£PEL Kapia EUBUVN YLa TPAUMATIONOUS OE AvBpWTTOug
M {NKLEG TToU odeilovTaL oTNV U THPNON TWV 0SNYLOV TOU
TaP6VToG eyypddou. MNa onotadnnote anaitnon ancuduvleite
otnv ABB.

ET - PAIGALDUS- JA HOOLDUSIUHEND

Paigaldus, tdokorda panek ja vajalikud jooksvaid ning erakorralised
hooldustddd peavad olema ldbi viidud kvalifitseeritud, seadet
pohjalikult tundva, personali poolt. ABB ei vastuta selles
dokumendis sisalduvate juhiste eiramisest pohjustatud kahjude
eest asjadele voi inimestele. Kdigis klisimustes votke iihendust
ABB-ga.

Fl - ASENNUS- JA HUOLTO-OHJIEET

Ainoastaan ammattitaitoinen ja laitteen perusteellisesti tunteva
henkild saa suorittaa asennusty6t, kayttédnoton ja madraaikais-
ja erikoishuollot. ABB vapautuu kaikesta vastuusta materiaali- ja
henkilévahinkojen osalta, jos ne ovat seurausta asiakirjan
sisdltdmien ohjeiden noudattamatta jattamisesta. Ota yhteys ABB-
yritykseen kaikissa kysymyksissa.

HR - UPUTE ZA INSTALACIJU | ODRZAVANJEN

Poslove u vezi s instalacijom, pustanjem u rad i eventualnim
redovnim i izvanrednim odrZzavanjem mora obavljati kvalificirano
osoblje koje detaljno poznaje uredaj. ABB ne preuzima nikakvu
odgovornost za materijalnu tetu i tjelesne ozljede do kojih je
doslo zbog nepridrzavanja uputa sadrzanih u ovom dokumentu.
Za sve eventualne dodatne informacije molimo kontaktirajte ABB.

HU - TELEPITESI ES KARBANTARTASI UTASITASOK

A telepitési-, izembe helyezési-, valamint az esetleges rutin- és
rendkivili karbantartasi munkalatokat kizarélag a késziiléket
alaposan ismerd szakemberek végezhetik! Az ABB nem vallal
feleldsséget a jelen dokumentumban szerepld utasitasok
figyelmen kiviil hagyasa miatt bekévetkezd dologi és személyi
karokért! Barmilyen kérdés esetén kérjiik, vegye fel a kapcsolatot
az ABB vallalattal!

LT - INSTALIAVIMO IR PRIEZIUROS NURODYMAI

Jrenginj instaliuoti, jjungti, reguliariai tikrinti ar patikrinti
nenumatytu atveju privalo tik kvalifikuoti asmenys, kurie gerai
susipazine su $iuo jrenginiu. Jei nesilaikoma $iame dokumente
apradyty nurodymy, ,ABB“ neatsako uz Zzmonéms ar turtui
padaryta zala. Dél papildomos informacijos galite kreiptis j ,ABB*.

LV - uzSTADISANAS UN APKOPES INSTRUKCIJAS

Darbibas, kas saistitas ar uzstadisanu, lietoSanu, standarta un
arkartas apkopi, ir javeic kvalificétam specialistam, kuram ir
detalizétas zinaSanas par ierici.

ABB neuznemas nekadu atbildibu par personas veselibai vai
mantai nodarito kaitéjumu, kas radies, neievérojot $i dokumenta
instrukcijas.

Ja Jums ir nepiecieSama palidziba, lidzam sazinaties ar ABB.

NL - AANWIIZINGEN VOOR DE INSTALLATIE EN HET ONDERHOUD
De handelingen voor de installatie, inbedrijfstelling en gewoon

en buitengewoon onderhoud moeten verricht worden door
vakbekwaam personeel, met gedetailleerde kennis van het
apparaat.

ABB kan niet aansprakelijk gesteld worden voor schade of letsel
veroorzaakt door de niet inachtneming van de aanwijzingen in dit
document. Voor nadere informatie contact opnemen met ABB.

NO - INSTRUKSIONER FOR INSTALLASION OG VEDLIKEHOLD
Installasjon, idriftsettelse og eventuelt ordinaert og ekstraordinaert
vedlikehold ma utferes av kvalifisert personale med veldig godt
kjennskap til apparatet. ABB fraskriver seg ethvert ansvar for
skader pa gjenstander og personer som skyldes manglende
overhold av instruksjonene i dette dokumentet. Kontakt ABB ved
behov.

PL - INSTRUKCJA INSTALOWANIA | KONSERWACJI

Czynnosci instalowania, przekazania do eksploatacji oraz
konserwacji okresowych i awaryjnych aparatu musza by¢
wykonywane przez wykwalifikowany personel znajacy dokfadnie
dany aparat.

Firma ABB nie ponosi zadnej odpowiedzialnosci za obrazenia

0s0b lub uszkodzenie mienia powstate wskutek nie przestrzegania
instrukcji podanych w niniejszym dokumencie. W przypadku
potrzeby uzyskania dodatkowych informacji prosimy skontaktowac
sie z firma ABB.

PT - INSTRUGOES PARA A INSTALAGAO E A MANUTENGAO

AS operagdes de instalacdo, activagdo e eventual manutencéo
ordinaria e extraordinaria devem ser efectuadas por pessoal
qualificado, com um conhecimento detalhado da aparelhagem.
A ABB declina qualquer responsabilidade por danos a coisas e
pessoas devido a inobservancia das instrugdes contidas neste
documento.

Para qualquer informagdo, contactar a ABB.

RO - INSTRUCTIUNI DE INSTALARE S INTRETINERE
Operatiunile de instalare, punere in functiune si eventuala
intretinere obisnuitd si extraordinara trebuie sd fie efectuate

de catre un personal calificat, care sa cunoasca in detaliu
echipamentul.

ABB declina orice responsabilitate privind daunele cauzate
bunurilor si persoanelor, datorita nerespectarii instructiunilor din
prezentul document. Pentru orice alte nelamuriri, contactati ABB.

SK - POKYNY PRE INSTALACIU A UDRZBU

Ukony spojené s inétalaciou, uvedenim do prevadzky a

pripadnou beznou i mimoriadnou tdrzbou musia byt vykonavané
kvalifikovanym technikom, ktory je detailne oboznameny so
zariadenim.

ABB odmieta akukol'vek zodpovednost za ublizenie na zdravi 0s6b
a za Skody na majetku v désledku nedodrzania pokynov uvedenych
v tomto dokumente. V pripade akychkol'vek potrieb sa obratte na
firmu ABB.

SL - NAVODILA ZA MONTAZO IN VZDRZEVANJE

Postopke montaze, dajanja v obratovanje in morebitnega rednega
in izrednega vzdrZevanja mora opravljati usposobljeno osebje,

ki napravo podrobno pozna. ABB zavraca vsako odgovornost za
poskodbe ljudi ali stvari, ki so posledica neupostevanja navodil v
tem dokumentu.

V primeru potrebe se obrnite na ABB.

SV - INSTALLATIONS- OCH UNDERHALLSANVISNING
Installationsmomenten, igangsattningen och eventuella ordindra
och extraordindra underhall ska utforas av kvalificerad personal
som har en detaljerad kdnnedom om apparaten.

ABB avsdger sig allt ansvar for skador pa saker och personer som
orsakats pa grund av bristande uppmarksamhet fér anvisningarna
i detta dokument. Kontakta ABB for alla typer av problem.

TK - KULLANIM VE BAKIM YONERGELERI

Kurulum, hizmete alma ve olasi olagan ve olaganiistii bakim
islemleri, techizat hakkinda detayh bilgisi olan kalifiye personel
tarafindan yiritimelidir.

ABB, isbu belgede yer alan ydnergelere uyulmamasindan dolay
insan ya da nesnelerde meydana gelebilecek zararlardan dolayr
sorumluluk kabul etmemektedir.

Her tiirli ihtiyag durumunda ABB ile temasa gegin.

RU - MHCTPYKLUA NO YCTAHOBKE U TEXOBCNY)XXUBAHUIO
Bce onepaLyv no ycTaHOBKe, BBOAY B 3KCryaTaLmio,

TeKyLEeMY 1 BHEMIAHOBOMY PEMOHTY AOMKHbI BbIMONHATLCS
KBaNMOULMPOBAHHBIM NEPCOHANOM, NOJPOGHO 03HAKOMNEHHbIM
C Np16opPOM.

®upma ABB CHMaET ¢ cebsi BCAKYIO OTBETCTBEHHOCTb 3a
MOBPEXEHNS, MPUYMHEHHDIE NIIOAAM /NN NPe[MeTaM 13-3a
HECO6MIOAEHNN YKa3aHWI HACTOSALLEN UHCTPYKLMM.

[ins nto6oro Bonpoca o6paTutech k ABB.

ZH - RRR AP ES
g%&%ﬁéﬂ’ﬁ% B, BRSFRESEB THELAMBELER
8
ARBARARRTH,
ﬁﬂsﬁuﬂé’ﬂ’ﬁﬂﬁfﬁﬂii)kﬁﬁm%ﬁm i, ABBEIF A
o
EEEHMBHAER  FEN5ABBHKR.
AR - Tyally o il
ol 1 3 o e g Wt AN kel Tl 2 sy o S e
A4S gty el Al 4 0 e 055 Mindy g et Joo by
$0 ol gl Gl oo S il f ) a4 o L3l e ABB 36 8 a3
g ah 5 g g gy o Y1y il ol iy et u
ABB 1S 38 il iyl



SYSTEM PRO E POWER - INSTRUCTION HANDBOOK 3

Summary

FRAME

BUSBARS ~

CIRCUIT-BREAKERS KIT

SEGREGATIONS

EXAMPLES OF USE




SYSTEM PRO E POWER - INSTRUCTION HANDBOOK



SYSTEM PRO E POWER - INSTRUCTION HANDBOOK 5

Frame

PINTN <ttt ettt et et e et e st e st e et e et e e teebeebeeteen 8
Antiseismic kit/Reinforced plinth ..., 10
Blind top arc fault reSiSteNt.......cccceveeeeeeeeee e e 11
TOP/BOTEtOM PANEIS.......eeiieeeeeeeeee e re e e re e e e aae e e sae e s nnes 12
Internal bottom Panel...... ..ot 14
Functional uprighti..... ..ottt 16
Kit fOr JOINING STrUCTUIES ..o 18
Internal cable COMPArtMENT.......ccuviieeeeeeeee e 20
External cable compPartMent...........oo e 22
Rear cable compartment ..... ..ottt 24
COrNEI STIUCTUIES ...ttt ettt et e e e et e e e e 26
TOP SEANNG KIT IPXI ..ottt ettt et e aee e e ve e e s ae e e s sae e e s saaeesans 28
Closing Profiles IP30 ...ttt e e e e e e e s e e e s e e saneeas 29
1)1 aTe | (=3 e Lo o] TR SRRRSRRRSRRRR 30
[DIeT0] o] [=N'e [T ] GO RSOSSN 32
Door opening Kit 180°.... .o ittt ettt ettt 34
SIAE/REAN PANEIS ..ottt st e et s e e e aes 35
Rear palels W=1250MM ...ttt et e e e eae e e vreeeesaee e sneeeennaee s 36
Capacitor bank/Easy LIN€ XLP ...ttt seeesee e sve e aeesae e 38
COMDBILINE M Lttt ettt e et e e s e e e ee e e naea 41
INLINE Tl oottt ettt et e e et e et e et e s bt e e be e e ne e e neeenas 44

IP43/54 ventilazion grid......iiiiieieeecteeecteec et ae e aae e e saae s 47



6 SYSTEM PRO E POWER - INSTRUCTION HANDBOOK

Uprights/Crosspieces

a@:—l max [Nm]
Omm

= O o 1512030 O O (Cm QM e

(i M6 6

= o 5/8/10mm

@ 10/17/19mm (omm Q) we 9+10
‘ Emm M6 9+10

T <1 4@ r0n719mm 8 ddeEs

—= O Torx 15 o M10 43:48
(1] M12 74+82

- C:g TCEI M6 20
IS O Emm T T
== © s/s/10mm [— ( } TCEIMI2 20

max [Nm]

PUPM1800 P — - - = = = - - - - - - — e e e e e e e e e e ===
PUPM2000
PUPM1802
< >
PUPM2002 In<4000 A In>4000 A
PUPM1800 PUPM1800 PCFM....
PUPM2000 PCFM.... PUPM2000 PCFS....

1

3

16x BmmTCEI M10x50 8mm &)
16xO MI0

PUPM1802
PUPM2002

PCFM.... + PCFM....
PCFS.... PCFS....




SYSTEM PRO E POWER - INSTRUCTION HANDBOOK




8 SYSTEM PRO E POWER - INSTRUCTION HANDBOOK

Plinth

= ) Torx 15120130
= o 5/8/10mm

10mm

@ 0/1719mm

] @ 10n17/19mm

N

—= )

max [Nm]

O (m{Cm e 2
ﬂm M6 6
((omm O e 9:10

‘ Emmm M6 9+10
M8 22+24

M10 43+48

M12 74+82

TCEI M6 20

O [[mm

TCEI M10 20

TCEI M12 20

max [Nm]

PPAMO0100

4x (wm M6x10 Torx 30 -

4x BemTCEIM12x20 10mm &)
x QO M2 19mm9)=
4O MI0

PPIM0200 <

4x (mw M6x10  Torx30 E_

PPFM....

4x wm M6x10  Torx30 E_

PCPA0004

EX
Jol

4x mm M6x10  Torx30 E_

—»

[e——100 —»

385

2 N S B4
o

B3

B2

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|

ZN1041 |
|
|
|
|
|
|
I Bl
|

Al A2 A3 A4 Bl B2 B3 B4
348 271 194 226 398 321 276 244
598 521 444 476 498 421 376 344
848 771 694 726 698 621 576 544
1098 1021 944 976 898 821 776 744
1348 1271 1194 1226




SYSTEM PRO E POWER - INSTRUCTION HANDBOOK 9

6 \)QQ% Q;@QQQ N g Q% ‘&QQQ NS ‘%)
Y \
89 §§@ 1Q %Q% %G’QQ N \%
N WS N Q P Q¢ NS 3Q
wa WSS % Q@Q NN is | @
S, g S J
N %[§ Q@ & Us 9 %Q& §§@Q®@ N %
@Q o ls q4Q [|2 Q% NS K qQ
@Q § S, e \} ) Q% S N = d
QQ NSRS 4 Q% N s P
© RN ’ PN




10 SYSTEM PRO E POWER - INSTRUCTION HANDBOOK

Antiseismic kit/Reinforced plinth

= ) Torx 15120130
= o 5/8/10mm

@ 10/17/19mm

@ 10/17/19mm
(1] bg

—= )

max [Nm]

o gmg:m O M6 5
(jomm M6 6
((omm O e 9:10

‘ mm M6 9+10
M8 22:24

M10 43:48

M12 7482

TCEI M6 20

O [[mm

TCEI M10 20

TCEI M12 20

max [Nm]

PPUNO0100

24x (wmM6x10  Torx30 &

AINEI
Ul
IR,
NINEE

TCEI M10x50
20 Nm




SYSTEM PRO E POWER - INSTRUCTION HANDBOOK 11

Blind top arc fault resistent

a@:—l max [Nm]
= O o 1512030 O (Cm QM e
(i M6 6

= o 5/8/10mm

@ 10/17/19mm (omm Q) we 9+10
‘ @m M6 910

— M8 2224
rg—‘g @ 10/17/19mm 10 4348
1] M2 7482
C@ o Djmm TCEI M6 20
E‘ )[% TCEIMI0O 20
TCEIMI12 20
max [Nm]
r—-—--—---- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -"=" - - =" -"="-= - -= -= - -»=-=-="=-¥"=-' - - = a

2 ~+—— 300-400—+ ﬁi 600—800—1000ﬂ» 7

700-900

2x FLAPI7mm  4x
4x MMTBCE12x20  8mmE)
4x (mm M6x10  Torx30 &_

/) v
//
@6t = =—n
//
//

& o i

=

=)
— sl
%




12 SYSTEM PRO E POWER - INSTRUCTION HANDBOOK

Top/Bottom panels

a@:—l max [Nm]
101
= O o 1512030 O romm O Cm p e 5
: (o M6 6
= Q) 5/8/10mm
CI——C @ o719mm (omm O e 9+10

@ [mm _ M6 910

@ 1017/19mm __ M8 = 2224
M10 43:48

1] M2 7482
C@ o [(—mm TCEI M6 20

TCEI M12 20

max [Nm]

PTBB.... PTBB.... 1 Mﬁ’ o
PTBO....0 a
1P65 PTBO....1 a

&

0
S,
<

\

AN 2 2 .
7%

4x (W TBCE12x20  8mmE) :

ez —
PTBO...0
/\ @ TBCE 12x20

PPAMO0100
PPAM0200

4x (WM TBCE 12x20  8mmE)

PFCF...0 :

PFCF....1

Xx (wm M6x10  Torx30 &
xx © M6 10mm4)=




13

SYSTEM PRO E POWER - INSTRUCTION HANDBOOK

W TBCE 12x20

W TBCE 12x20

u

=&

=

T

% S 8 s
G N\voooeoo0o0e
989898959%

PN S

AN S 9 s

\%

Td.w‘
\

Neoogogogoce
9292959595

sl..@i ;'gaw

7 :' Neoegoooos
2555555
® N\

S
> [
Q = e 0 VAN
0
(3] 0
o $
o % SSSSSS
eSS
odoaoad,
o ~ BTN
o !
[y~ ~
0
o9
m
\ Nsss
iy ..,..ﬂ:a R

7 ﬁdwﬁwﬁwﬁwﬁ
989292929,
@

& ) SIS EINSN S NSOSNN
BOVVIFTVDIDVEIRISOSI=SIRI=s.
0 Ssesy 3 =\
N Q Neooooo0000000000000000000N

PTBO....0
PTBO....1

PFCF...1

PFCF...0




9+10
9+10
22+24
43+48
20

20

20

max [Nm]

max [Nm]
74+82

e TCE| M12x20

M6

M8

M10

M12
TCEI M6
TCEI M10
TCEI M12

(jrmm @ ™e

PPAMO0100
PPAMO0200

)mgmgﬂwg,ﬁmymgwgw—@mwmgmgmwﬂ

@ [mm
O

] @ 10n17/19mm

—= )

n

r2oomodooooooodoagaoaIe

OO0 D2D2DD2ID K

QLRI

DI DEOTODIDID G DIDID TR GDIDTE

m— O Torx 15

3= © ss/10mm

Internal bottom panel

SYSTEM PRO E POWER - INSTRUCTION HANDBOOK

Torx30 E_

14
PBRB0O004
8x (wm M6x10
PBWHP....

Torx30 E_

Xx (w M6x10

SO ITITTATTIVNVNTTAITIIIVIVIVIV SIS
SSSR0R0S0S0S0S055S5 500090587596 55259%
> =,

PPAMO0100
PPAM0200

9292929202022

e s =0S0=0o0=0050S0S8505050S050S0¢
QﬂkmﬁwQNSMQmNQmﬁwmmSWQmQWDm:w%m%®m§WDme®m%mﬁw%m
A




15

SYSTEM PRO E POWER - INSTRUCTION HANDBOOK

0/ e/ 2
0 @@% Q@
0 0/9/ 5
0 /47
6@ 4Ly &
@@ %% 7N
0 @@ %% %
Ko/
SSEEERERERERERE \ 2 & @
S—&O\/ /)
PRIV k/k/t/ 0 @

odozsososodosoag~y [/
s

I N\

@@@m@m /k/VL

EECE &/ //
)
)
N
&
0

200D /
®@
%

- 0

A\

B )
N

1z Q«Q

g
3
>
> 4

&

" )
N A
N @Q
N\ g
@
D
@2 U,V S

= M6X10

UODON_
2000




16 SYSTEM PRO E POWER - INSTRUCTION HANDBOOK

Functional upright

= ) Torx 15120130
= o 5/8/10mm

X max [Nm]
+— min. 150mm —+-
@)‘ =0 O (o :
T =

M6 6

CI——C @ o719mm (omm O e 9+10
‘ Emm M6 9+10

=] M8 2224

@ 10/17/19mm e
[} - M2 74382
Cé o Djmm TCEI M6 20
TCEIMIO 20

== © s/s/10mm E;D % TCEIMI2 20

max [Nm]

PUKI1800

O |0 o| O
PUKI2000 QlL 9
o |a ilke)
O |0 ol O
oo ike)
O |0 O| O
2B <k
1 O O
: : i
(] Q
S 3
o} o)
O JO o] Ke)
7 P
o} pifs
O [orT—wn O| O
o|n nke)
: ST B
x 3 o 8 oH— o ol 0
S N o|n nks)
O |e4++— o| O
4x MMMEXI0  Torx20 ES 9Bl 3%
N N
=] i7=]
NO=0=0405050=5040=20=20=0&50=0=20=205020=02050=5020 4
0000000000000 O0OOO0OOOOOOOOO0O0O0O0O000OOO0O0
404 | 404
304 o 304
||
204 | | 204
7 11 15 | | 15 1 7
23456 |[8910e131a [41B312 1098 | 65432
| I | | | | _J c00000q  poooocoo [ [ ] [ ] | |
[ 0505070505 =] =0 B OFo0=0=C =0=050 O 9 o= b= 50502050508 |
=5 =
g — | e
8 8 | | 8 §
e o o TS
8le - o8
8 ° o | | o ° 8
8l° || °|8
Qo o L o °|9
8- N ‘I3
Olo o . . o o|O
o] O
S 8 ° | | ° 3 8
8 8 | | 3 8
0o | | 0
o) ' | | . 1<)
: | :
g—g‘ | | | | | | ‘;{—ST
9o | ] ol 8
o ’ || o




17

SYSTEM PRO E POWER - INSTRUCTION HANDBOOK

&
NN 4

@@ O\ @T/ ®

e N et N et N e N et et N e N e N e N e N e N e N o N e o N N o N N N o X W(

SATTTTT TSI STASTASTSTASASTTTIASIAsS]sA s

Qeedededededede e e JeJedededeoPeIdedeFeDede

P M6X10

3AVATIJFAAAFJ QD

o 9 o




SYSTEM PRO E POWER - INSTRUCTION HANDBOOK

18

joining structures

Kit for

Tlu|lo|lo|o|st|lolu|o|lo|o]|E
= = N[0 || z
= o|o|ldla| g =
= N2 N %
E 02|y E
DI
o|n | W|w|w ) ™ _ t.
o OOV OO Al- Olo|o 4
S| Z|ZZZZ|F|F|F —ﬁvﬂ’ /s VO
K\AV\A @a SOSNIVLIFITATOTOS TSV
ﬁnh@ Y/, N
y /) SSSITVTVFDTVTDTOEITOTIS DTV ISDST )
A“,lh Ts=Ssoso=o=0=5505505050505050S050S 0508
\ R _qo=2=0doeosvsodoavavsvdoevsvaodoso=0:
W Wm 0000000000000 0000000000 0200020200 2C
() o :
L J \
S T LT
P=2@ @f=0=0d0=0=0=
NNEPZE2) ’i 2000800000002
=
£ s
=)
o >
|
) [l

+— min. 150mm —+-
[
@ 10/17/19mm
F ] @ 10n17/19mm
[}

m— O Torx 15

3= © ss/10mm

PSBS0065

SSSIE SSSESSAE R |

DTS PLT TSIV ISV IO
\ 1

29292929292 D229 DC

Torx30 &

16x (wm M6x10

IR B R ETE R T Y 4
Yooodomo= n%&%m%mwm%k@m%m%m%&%mm\

RO20 2000 N0 2000000C00000000004




19

SYSTEM PRO E POWER - INSTRUCTION HANDBOOK

L]

\& o

W@m@u =
/ o / S D S

\ “W‘%N‘ G202 D2 ¢

\\ @@@@@@@@@@

=,
o/
=




SYSTEM PRO E POWER - INSTRUCTION HANDBOOK

20

Internal cable compartment

Elu|o|lolols|lolalololo
z I R A R R
= oo
% NN
= o| S|y
DI
O|N | W| |
[} OO = |-
SRR B =A==

O mEm o
(==
(= 0w
@ [mm
O ([

= o 10mm
(C @ 1017/19mm

+— min. 150mm —+-

: o=
F ] @ 10n17/19mm
—— s

m— O Torx 15

3= © ss/10mm

max [Nm]

—

(3]
. ]
"S=osomomsmsmao -
SS252525050
/oe0s0s000: &>

1x
y
Torx30 B_

PUCM....
PUCS

4x (mm M6x12
PCCM....
PCCS

A SERONTON SSSo=9\

\lﬁ@m

M@@@m/

oo

1
co000|

o

-

>

me

b

»®

Torx30 E_

8x (mm M6x12

PDCB....

Torx 30 &=
Torx 20 &=

10mm9)=

10x = M6x10

11x e M6x10
3x O Mé




21

SYSTEM PRO E POWER - INSTRUCTION HANDBOOK

/ 3

oo\ B @AM
ngm\w%} P YW /)
[

a
\VQ%QQQ%Q %Q%Q%Q&Q

L)




22

SYSTEM PRO E POWER - INSTRUCTION HANDBOOK

External cable compartment

= ) Torx 15120130

= o 5/8/10mm

3= © ss/10mm

C——C @ o71omm

——— T <1 @10n719mm
(—
(S

—= )

max [Nm]
O =(Em o ve 5
(o M6 6

(Jomm O e 9:10

‘ Em M6 9+10
M8 22+24
M10 43+48
M12 74+82
TCEI M6 20

O [[mm

TCEI M10 20

TCEI M12 20

max [Nm]

PDCB....

10x P M6x10
11 [ww M6x10
3x O M6

Torx 30 &=
Torx 30 &=

10mm4)=

SOcocoeDoteDobeDobo Do Dot

S




SYSTEM PRO E POWER - INSTRUCTION HANDBOOK 23

Puw M6EX10
&>




SYSTEM PRO E POWER - INSTRUCTION HANDBOOK

24

Rear cable compartment

Elu|o|lolols|lolalololo
z I R A R R
= oo
% NN
= o| S|y
DI
O|N | W| |
[} OO = |-
SRR B =A==

O mEm o
(==
(= 0w
@ [mm
O ([

= o 10mm

+— min. 150mm —+-
|
@ 0/17/19mm

] @ 10n17/19mm

5
—= )

m— O Torx 15

3= © ss/10mm

max [Nm]

NSNS SSSSNSSsNsSsSs o)

2 SsosososososSsSsSs =

U U (ool e ool oiarogen-.

22 2 U

5 "Pe0e02000002°D¢ o -
-

302.5mm

SOOIV ITITIDIDITIDIDD

PO OO TP TP TP TP TP TP TD E

loege e e eeee e e

EoN N EoN
SROVANIVIVVDIVIVVVIDIVIVRIRSR

| A& o\
\

L
v
N

W

Q=

[ T T T SSSSSSSSS

&&
\-/A

Py
10mm49)=

600-800
Torx 30 &=

4x (mm TBCE12x20 8mm &)

2x (mm M6x10
x O Mé
4x h M6x10

&

>
e

4x @MTBCE12x20 8mm &)
a7
4x @ TBCE12x20 8mm &)

PTBO..12
2
>

X

Torx30 -

10mm9)=

2x O Me

PPLB

8mm§ﬁ

Torx 30 &=

Bmmgﬂ

8x |- M6x27
2x (wm  M6x10
PPRB
PPEA....

8x [ M6x27



25

SYSTEM PRO E POWER - INSTRUCTION HANDBOOK

\ CLZI

R aRacAt e S08S0RAC A auRaR A aaaSaNaaRae

Meéx27 5Nm/@
D

PPIM0O101

615.5




26 SYSTEM PRO E POWER - INSTRUCTION HANDBOOK

Corner structures

a@:—l max [Nm]
= O o 1512030 O (Cm QM e
(i M6 6

= o 5/8/10mm

@ 1017/19mm (omm Q) we 9+10
‘ Emm M6 9+10

@ 10/17/19mm M8 e2+z4
M10 43:48

L] M12 74:82
Cé o Djmm TCEI M6 20
TCEIMIO 20

== © s/s/10mm E;D E% TCEIMI2 20

max [Nm]

PSCS0579

\/
A

-

N v

16x 32x

&

32x (wm M6x10  Torx30E_

A

PBCB0002

\COCORCOPCORCOPOROPOPE
S 8
&
e @ e
,SOSOSUTUTUTOTUTUOST
\/
C

4x  (wm M6x10  Torx30E_

O
PCRM2013 3 PEIREN
€219/ 2 )
ollel o SO
] a|| 9 QSQ
sl9l||| 9
NIREIA
NI 3
Q Y ollo D
1|0
Stis|ol |91 951 SN
% W g 0 S
29 2ol 2 S
Al X
v)919]1 5
a1 5
2 N \Q~\Q - 000 N
7 N v(s[|9 77 N
0, 910 2% )
29, ﬂ},g oﬂoa 3
1y
"ié 09000 /
113 00000
09000

!

SscpessecsereEcEa



SYSTEM PRO E POWER - INSTRUCTION HANDBOOK 27
N ol 2 NIV T
NIHIAE gl == .
NI Ollv i
I 7] g I
¥ 2 Y
Q 202 NI
§ 2| 9 S| IM
SIRlE191 3 S
2 NI
N 219 Ollu
I 512 NIS
8 209 NIS
Q 2|9 Q
S 29 NI
Q o9 Q
S ] g’ ?
NI N s =
NHAE g =2
Q 209 Q s v
Y 2|9 NI Lot
Iy 2|5 9
Iy 2(9 Y
NI NI
SIklE12) 3 I
N ol 2 NI
Y 29 O [
0 214 NING
¥ ? Ollu)s
NI NING
¢ 219 s
NI b=
1Y 2
Q 2115 LF ia
S 2|9 N
2
A s S ¥ i
Q|21 2 = 0 RN
SItlla] 5 “ 52 WS
N 5 g A A QQw NN
% g 9 A 92 Q%Q Q“QQQQOe
D
SIRtllaLs Y2 RSy .
Q L7 6 K200 (PNNUINCORNNION
NN e e cococceB 08 5666 s N Tuu SR
Q oll2 7S = - . NN
T =l 8 -2 -2~ A Bl ey SR
§|REI15) 2 e R R
NN & 25007 N N e SR
L Al S5 Qq ANV
Q 5019 2252 ogO (SNNUINS %%
Y 2 @0000 e BB BB e %QQQ§ Y
) S
[ 2 [ [ o o o o o g
v g Qo‘;ago‘;
g == = 2,
9 & S
9 e TS 50 500
gr — =5 cﬁco ;ﬂ@” @0@0
(=)
2l =S QOQO,G“ 52 000
g 2o 22 Goegﬂ@ 20,
g A Z oA A
2 Qoge 7= Qo‘sgb” 000
0 e oaoﬂgﬂ 0
2 a2 50,00
S 5008
3 2= o 22790
0IF e _ZS 22327 90
0 = 25,2 09
2 =02 502
2 0g
29’
QOQOG
OQC)G
OGOQ
oe
=)




28 SYSTEM PRO E POWER - INSTRUCTION HANDBOOK

Top sealing kit IPX1

+4— min. 150mm —+4 max [Nm]
X o 10mm o gm ﬂ:m % M6 5
(omm

M6 6
I @ 10/17/19mm (o D we 9+10
‘ @mm M6 9:10

@ 10/17/19mm __ M8 = 2224
M10 43:48

[ 1] M2 74:82
(:é o Emm TCEI M6 20

- TCEIMIO 20
== © s/s/10mm m(:) E% TCEIMI2 20

max [Nm]

= ) Torx 15120130
= o 5/8/10mm




SYSTEM PRO E POWER - INSTRUCTION HANDBOOK 29

Closing profiles IP30

4— min. 150mm —+- max [Nm]
I = (O 10
= O o 1512030 m Ol{Cmaomse 5
(o M6 6

[S==) o 5/8/10mm

@ 1017/19mm (omm Q) we 9+10
‘ Emm M6 9+10
M8

——— T <1 @10n719mm S 1S I 0 o)

) M10 43:48

ial M12 74:82
C@ o Djmm TCEI M6 20

TCEIMIO 20
== © s/s/10mm TCEIMI2 20

max [Nm]

PPFH....

-

COCOCOPORCOCOROROPOCOCOE

7

8x (mm M6x10 Torx30 -

PPFV....
PPCV....

4x jmem M6x27 Torx30 =_

@ B

5Nm

- Mex27




30 SYSTEM PRO E POWER - INSTRUCTION HANDBOOK

Single door

=) . max [Nm]
= @@:—l mln.150mm—f°m
= mm
= O o 1512030 O =Cw e 5
2= Q) 5/8/10mm I (o Mé 6
CI——C @ o719mm (omm O e 9+10

M6 9+10
@ [mm s

] 22+24

@ 1017/19mm — e gl
1) Mz 7as2
C@ O([—mm _ TCEIM6 20

TCEI M10 20

max [Nm]

PDLB....

NN

R ]

FYYE

8x (mm M6x12  Torx30&_
3x (mm M4x12 Torx 17 &_

o= "°

4x @/

B <

8x (mm M6x12  Torx30&_
3x (mm M4x12 Torx 17 &_

2

2
elolclo



31

SYSTEM PRO E POWER - INSTRUCTION HANDBOOK

A
TG \R@ 20200000000 00000000 0002000200
sﬁ e R A s T R e e e R = = = R~
VG \I

NN

- 2




32 SYSTEM PRO E POWER - INSTRUCTION HANDBOOK

Double door

+— min. 150mm —+-
| — — 10mm

= ) Torx 15120130
= o 5/8/10mm

C——C @ o71omm
r_‘i @ 1017/19mm

——0c%

PDLB8120
PDLB2120

max [Nm]

O (m{Cm e 2
(jomm M6 6
((omm O e 9:10

‘ Em M6 9+10
M8 22:24

M10 43+48

M12 7482

TCEI M6 20

O [[mm

TCEI M10 20

TCEI M12 20

max [Nm]

1P40

\
B I; ,
2 |5

3x (eess M4x18  Torx156_
4x pm M6x10 Torx20 E_
4x (wm M6x12

10x (mm M6x10  Torx 30 -

PDLG8500
PDLG2500
PDLB8500
PDLB2500

IP40

(o}
M@ 1B, L8
[

N
4x @/Q T, LS NS )
N ’Ib

N 46
4x 4x 4x 1x Q
5 1l 2 51 Q
@ & % l’ A > g
3x fpmms M4x18  Torx156&_ \tg
8x (mm M6x12 Torx30E_ \ﬂ\,, &
9
v Q
' 0
(= M6x12 5NM Ry

POCOPOPOPOPOPOPOPOP




33

SYSTEM PRO E POWER - INSTRUCTION HANDBOOK

2,
7y

)

2
WA )
74
o M

I
NQ@Q@m




34 SYSTEM PRO E POWER - INSTRUCTION HANDBOOK

Door opening kit 180°

= o 5/8/10mm

+— min. 150mm —+- o
| — —
= ) Torx 15120130

LJ
|

C——C @ o71omm
r_‘i @ 1017/19mm

10mm

——0c%

max [Nm]

O (m{Cm e 2
(jomm M6 6
((omm O e 9:10

‘ Em M6 9+10
M8 22:24

M10 43+48

M12 7482

O [[mm

TCEI M10 20

TCEI M6 20

TCEI M12 20

max [Nm

1

’HFR4180

4x (mm M6x12 Torx 30 &=
4x WM TCEI M6x16
ax O M6 10mm9)=

&

\
\

oY=y
OCOCOCOPPE PP

o 116312

Y =2y =Y =

2

e

5 Y Y = NN = =Y =V Y = A Y =N Y =2
2OCOCOCOPO OO0 OO

SOSASVOSOUSUSAUSASOSVS  \




35

SYSTEM PRO E POWER - INSTRUCTION HANDBOOK

Side/Rear panels

max [Nm]
9+10
9+10
22+24
43+48

M6

(jrmm
(Jomm O e

O @=(Emw o rve

4*
= o 10mm
(C @ 1017/19mm

+— min. 150mm

_@E

n

M6

@ [mm
O

20
20
20

74+82

M8

M10

M12
TCEI M6
TCEI M10
TCEI M12

N
=

] @ 10n17/19mm

m— O Torx 15

3= © ss/10mm

max [Nm]

IP65

Torx 30 -

8x = M6x27

PPEA....

PPEB...0

IP30/1P40

Torx 30 &=

8x [ M6x27

1000

800
900




36 SYSTEM PRO E POWER - INSTRUCTION HANDBOOK

Rear panels W=1250mm

a@:—l max [Nm]
Omm

= O o 1512030 O O (Cm QM e

(i M6 6

[S==) o 5/8/10mm

@ 10/17/19mm (omm O e 9+10
‘ Emm M6 9+10

@ 10/17/19mm M8 e2+z4

QO rorx1s “ M10 43:48
M12 74+82

C@ o Djmm TCEI M6 20
TCEIMIO 20

[]% QO s/5/10mm E;D % TCEIMI2 20

max [Nm]

PPRB1820-PPRB2020
PPRA1820-PPRA2020

\|\|\|“ g
\|\|\|“

=)
7
=

l"

1x

2x

6x (mm M6x10  Torx30 &_
8x |mem M6x27 Torx30 =_

PPRA1820-PPRA2020
PPLA1820-PPLA2020

o
D

1 I T e T T T T T T T Ty S T S T Y S S T ST

8x [memM6x27 Torx30 =_

E N T e e T T ST N SN ey




37

SYSTEM PRO E POWER - INSTRUCTION HANDBOOK




SYSTEM PRO E POWER - INSTRUCTION HANDBOOK

38

Tlu|lo|lo|o|st|lolu|o|lo|o]|E
= 11?_48?_?_2N
= ool =
P Nis |~ P
E 02|y E
DI
O|N | W| |

[} OO = |-
SRR B =A==

O @=(Emw o rve
(o
(mm D v
@ [mm
O

N
=

= o 10mm

4*
(C @ 1017/19mm

] @ 10n17/19mm

+— min. 150mm

n

m— O Torx 15

3= © ss/10mm

Capacitor bank/Easy Line XLP

™~
Torx30 E-
Torx30 E-
J
5
Torx 20 (=2
Torx15 &_
8mm (Eﬁ

1x

2x

4x pmm M6x12
PDLB1852
PDLB2052
@
4x@
4x%

1x @p

8x (w M6x12
3x (mem M4x18
PTBO

4x (W M6x10

PFRJI0500

4x (mm M6x10
PUCM1800
PUCM2000



39

SYSTEM PRO E POWER - INSTRUCTION HANDBOOK

EN0480K
EN0482K
EN0484K
EN0485K

4



SYSTEM PRO E POWER - INSTRUCTION HANDBOOK

40

ENO325K

AN \
el




CombiLine M

3= © ss/10mm

= ) Torx 15120130
= o 5/8/10mm

SYSTEM PRO E POWER - INSTRUCTION HANDBOOK

10mm

C——C @ o71omm

@ 1017/19mm
1]

N

—= )

O [[mm

41
max [Nm]
O (m{Cm p e 2
(jomm M6 6
((omm O e 9:10
‘ Em M6 910
M8 22:24
M10 43+48
M12 7482
TCEI M6 20

TCEI M10 20

TCEI M12 20

max [Nm]

PBCMO0004

8x (fwm M6x30

Torx 20 &_

8x (wm M6x30  Torx20 E_
PDMCO0001
4x (wm M6x30  Torx20 E_

e

P

idd

FrIF 7

Neceocccocoe \N

PO@OBOPO P

b=o
bes

1
L
H 1800mm :
75
50
)
O
i
P’l
¥
H2000mm
N
75
50
25
>
MIN MAX
3 4 5 6
12 00000
Hd=d=2050=0=0=050=0
) |=~]
)
O

PBCMO0004

bl

Fosososos
\ 7

rOCOC0c0202 %‘3’ \

Y
POROFOCOPE,
ISV VUV VSO




42




43

CLICK

09 0909299 29O
ad

\

g13mm

.
A

QOO0 0020200202020& Q0020202020200 20202C

\ i




SYSTEM PRO E POWER - INSTRUCTION HANDBOOK

44

InLine I

max [Nm]
9+10

(jrmm
(Jomm O e

(C @ 1017/19mm

7@.3

n

o/l O|O |O
T |B|5 |52 ) 2| ||
o
NEIE
R
s 5|5
ola|T|@|m
O|0|(— |+
SSBARHEIEE

@ [mm
O

] @ 10n17/19mm
=

3= © ss/10mm

max [Nm]

M6x12

Q8 S

2020290292 D222 D2D2DDL
4 4 2 4

e e

Il

Ss s Ss -

20090009090000000909090992990299IEDIIEI9ILIIIIILIEIOIOIEIIDe
Gl ] e A etk e e i o e

L=

" W TCEI M6x12

i
r—-— - - - - - - - - - == - - - - - - - - - - - - — — — — — — — h
| |
_ _H_O_.r__uO_H_O_H_O_H_Om_uODO_H_O_H_Om_uO 200000 _
20=0=0
| OQoPoOoOoQoPoOoOoOoPo |
o o N
| S s - o |
= - ilKe}
| N o |
2 022
o™
_ 000 TSR
o
| 700 600 700 il Ko} |
n [e]
| 9 |
© o
fa
| Jo |
O
| 8 |
5
| Q8 o) |
| 58 oS
gy ol S
5> |
| oo 28
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
L — — — — o 4
o o o
M ™M o
Sl ol
2] IS i©
. 29 |oo c
o © © n ©
884 ===
N = - HIR v~
4 | _
z2zZZ hh‘ zZ h‘ z
¥ ¥ X x & [GNU) “ﬂ x [
aaoa < = aa © o -

oM
o o
& @
ol ol
S 2
o =)
2 =1
4 <
© ©
b =
<
1 i
x >
o &




45

SYSTEM PRO E POWER - INSTRUCTION HANDBOOK

= M6x10

\%/ S S s S 9 S N

\
,mw\,/ ‘ — ° R ° A ;
LORY B 5

A
) S
a < X
7 = =% </ -/ =

%\
%Qm_lIQQQOQQWOQ
4

(oo oas oY
QN& ,V®M&M&M&M&ka
O eOeQoDoooDoO

%&&@%@%&ﬁa oPOFIFOY

RS T RO|OQ[EQIOROR[/OR/OIQYOF[OI[OR[S

odododoBodoBododoBodobo
000000000 De oo oo
OPOPOPOPOPOEO PO PO PO pO O EO

»8
&

Ssensgensse LR LR L L L LE L L LR D
%@WuWuWeMehu oS0l o uM@MaMuWeM@ odoBobo
000000000000 0000000 00000000 0000000000000 ~ed
sgegegegegopoy cgogegogegogegogeope gopoge @

%A@! W

e

oo o o @ e
RS R E T T E R T # SESRSRNS DS ESRSNSNSSNSSSSNS 3 Ny N
S EENENETE SRR SRR N e e N N T SoRS=S=4 ECEEEES

PO 000000 b0m0a0a0b0=0=0/, (o000 00000S0000000S0a00a000b0a0aDa wodoaoa: rmodoaos =

2029092029202 9292 929 2 92 02000092 920202 92999292 92922929292 &

Yogoo202¢

ROoog20e




SYSTEM PRO E POWER - INSTRUCTION HANDBOOK

46

©)

Py

s =
S

= N\

U

Q990 Oaayaaaaaaawaaaaaam/

SSou SSSegigigigigigey ey & 2
edodo @M@ ododododobodododlodo

Oe00eQe0eQe 000000 D0QeDeQeded

ropopopopoy opopopopopopo popoy

¥ i

Mawawawawawawy S
=l e e Ed 4 o e g
Q00000 D¢

opopopogo o By

?@_

2 @ o e 2 o

SESRISISEIS S

IS TTH OISO &‘
TR ST T T TSyt
S omomoeodomoadaddoaoz],

D S e e T T T e T LY
e Y e e

N SESSS S

EEREESTESTE TR TR TR TE ST R TR SESE S ST TSRS
X = R = = = = ==

[9
000000020002 009202 0290929292922 2

u0050005900505009005000L@J@a@a@y@»@ﬁ@g@ﬁ@g@r@g@yﬂg@a@g@a@g@a@ﬁOa@yOﬂ@y@gﬂ00090010

PO P OIPO PO PO PO T OIPO PO IO P OO PO POPOFOIPO PO T OPO PO PO IPO PO A FOFO PO PO PO IO PO A PO T PO T O A D
WﬂmamﬁmﬂﬁamﬁmﬂmamﬁmﬂmamﬁmﬂmamﬁmﬂmamﬁWﬂmamﬁﬁﬂﬁamﬁmﬁmamﬂﬁamamﬁmamﬁﬁamﬂmﬁmﬁmaWamaWﬁ

AR R R R R R R T s s s s s S s s s e s Y]

2000020020000 000 & DD \EﬁwQﬁﬁwﬁmeﬁﬁQ%Q%Q%Q%Q%Q%Qmﬁ@@m@%ﬁ%%%

opopopopopopome
Wmamwm@mwm@ﬁamym

2959595558508 5958585058588 595859585880 5858585958 5988




SYSTEM PRO E POWER - INSTRUCTION HANDBOOK 47

IP43/54 ventilazion grid

III"%I' e=1 max [Nm]
&‘ @_éTorx 15/20/30 o fomm O @M (I:m @ Me e
( m M6 6

UJ
=) 5/8/10
~ O o @ 0/17/19mm (omm Q) we 9:10
‘ @mm M6 9:10
M8 22:24

T <1 4@ r0n719mm M8 22:24
‘l ® _ MI0O 43:48
(1] M12 74:82

C@ O([—mm _ TCEIM6 20
TCEI M10 20
max [Nm]

-

R




OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO

\ \ ‘\§\ \ \

el

!

\\ A\ \\ 'Q \‘a/
<<ﬁ\ﬂ




SYSTEM PRO E POWER - INSTRUCTION HANDBOOK 49

Busbars

Scalar busbar SYSTeM ... 54
Busbars for earth and neutral........ccoocoiiiriieiiineeeeeee e 56
Plates for horizontal busbar connection .........ccccoceeviiiiiviininiineeeeeeen 57

Double crosspieces for busbars.........coooiieeciiecceeeeeeee e 58



50 SYSTEM PRO E POWER - INSTRUCTION HANDBOOK

Linear busbars system

a@:—l max [Nm]
Omm

= O o 1512030 O O (Cm QM e

(i M6 6

= o 5/8/10mm

@ 10/17/19mm (omm Q) we 9+10
‘ Em M6 9+10

& M8 22:24

= Qrons @ ronomm w0 aseas
[} M12 74:82

C@ o Emm TCEI M6 20

- TCEIMIO 20
== © s/s/10mm E;D E% TCEIMI2 20

max [Nm]

PTRA.... (<40004) D MIN
3P C E E

:
=] U U U U U O U O O B 0 O o g
o Ol EIOEL BRI o 0 oo Erm ey
u.n_n_n.uuuuu
4p

)
i
I

32x (wmM6x10  Torx30 &_

I 3 | - LA™
H g U0 U [0 UU0RO0OU0 [ 000 QRS SE=S e
= =l o S ol e o © o o 0]00y00[]
) f ve 21
© EIE' EIE' EIE' Elgl ° ISHNEle)
5] 000 000 0 00 000 =1 . - o

@f

PBBTO008 PBBV0O008

8 _~
&
< <

R |||||| e b @ e PP T et bt b
e oQOoOo D

PBFC.... apooaojaooganjaogagjaaeaa goo-1000 1 700  PBHB1125 25 75 25 15
ap 1250-1600

1600-2500 2 900 PBHB2145 25 100 375 1125
3200

. § 9§ w
Ve oo glg e g . 3200-4000 3 900  PBHB3121 25 125 50 150
S H RV EREEVE B e

PBBV0O008
g ’.,’.,
2

PTRAO0045-PTRA0075
PTRA0100-PTRA0120

%%%

(B

j=—

77'4

% I
PTRS1201-PTRS1601 l\\l
PTRS2001 ]
@ 10x

7

G
PLLS....

4x  @mmM6x10  Torx308~



51

SYSTEM PRO E POWER - INSTRUCTION HANDBOOK

N

%,amamamam»mama ,,»mmamamamama |,aﬂ»maﬂamamama
‘l Omomodooooo=0 Coomodooga0=20 O=v=0dos0=0=0

Y/ ocooococo0o000

¢
LN S=s=sg8=s=s=s

,/‘,\ o=omodomomo=o
Y/ 20000000000020

) ,b,’,‘
4‘ O omoSdoaomoaD ‘ Qagadddadadad

Y 2000000000000 Y/ 2000000000000

PBBUOOOS
PBBUOOOS
PBBUOOOS

/) @ @ n @ -
s 5K : 2 R 7
o ,», % / ). S S ,»J..ae / Q»,Oa@aaao > N \ \0000000
YAV == S S N/ s S PN
W ‘E&nmn&nQNQ o om 4@&&&h&h&hm om ﬂ '\. b —omoso
2 Y edvovoecece000 Q QY odedkoeceoe000 D Ve zfosoece0e0
LR
a ©

50 5 oo 555
e 05 R OO @POO@P OO @0d; T 5l

- - m - -
ofo x I ofo x E
3a < E 3la <E
3o s 9 S 3o so
ol o o) ol 8
8lo el - S 8o i |
ol & Olo
(o} (e} O [0
ol ol
S0 5[0

o pOo(pOodp0O0|o00000000 0000
o4 p=0q poo4 pood [0o0=0s0= 00!

o pbOo( pOo(pO0(|00000000 0000
64 p=oq pso4 poog [0o0=0s0= 00!

200mm

SR ] S _
ofn ot
O [0 &= mo O [0 ~F= %o
2 il ool 8 8 [BlH 00 0000 Or00fad A § 2
ol iig I~ o] o iig W= k= o)
S lo 5 5 J| o lo 5 0 0
Q |0 [} O |04 o
9 lo 5 o J| o lo 00 O
ol o oln e}
oo o 9 O O o 00 O
218 9 e o}
ol 58 8 ol 38 8
mn_uu [ReRe] mm 00O
7 o 7 o




SYSTEM PRO E POWER - INSTRUCTION HANDBOOK

52

PBBUOO0O8

yz;
VL, 'S
g )» y

PBBVO0O08

Senananas
S TAS IS IS TIS IS IS INS I
SVSVEASVSOLVSV SO

{S=s=sss=s=s=s=s
omo=odomomo=0t0

SeS=sasesesesgss
o2=0=02t0=0=0=020=

<15

{ 2020009000000 2

20mm

2.6

[1
[
@

000000000 00000000 OAMOOOOOO0000O
MOo0o0oD0o0o0o000Z0 00200000 00000 N

0

‘o]t
=n}

Q@Yo ® oo opodJiaa

«— 200mm ——»|

GG , 00

(clelv/e] [<]

O 000000000

OF0=0=050

MAX
100mm

O 0O @ 0 @6 0O @ O ® O

j

T

M

[
=)

940 ®oOp®ap@dr@sOp

i=n:)
Qo

YOOO 000

)DODOE{O

W%M%NQ&QNQMQ.Q

[ s Y
&\
\/

0\

S000000000 ggu
0 8

&
&

PTRA....
In<4000A

W
0
Y,
Y

&
&

1

SDLASALIN NI

S

S
o

S

2
0 v

c\ 5

WA

\V4

S

—
&

\os=chs=y Tass
EEEFEEEL
(S —

R —

&

EERESESE S A ZINR Y\

Y .

\SO=Oro=gy YS0=0=090=8
S ) Z

IV
e
w@ﬁ@ﬁ@ﬁ%ﬁ.&.

ro000000,

i

T\ ="
=%

.

RET—0)

7 N

AT,

O
o=Q
O » O
- (e}
o)
98 -0
=

it i Wo
mo mo
i [ O
=183 He=g ™ —pP8s8
I M o m © o
8= D878 m—p8"8 828
Ly

g
g

I

g

]

g
o]

-

B

PTRS....
In>4000A

PBBUOOO8

PBBV0008




53

SYSTEM PRO E POWER - INSTRUCTION HANDBOOK

200000 o0 o

shothothshshon

D00 000000000000 00000000 000D

D00000000000020.

7

S S o

LA\ le Ll Lo el el e LleLIe Lo}

G TP T OO T I T T T LTI

20000020092 9YED)/

T ITIToTITTe)
&L

Rl Llerle el rloried

P TOFO PO PO PO IO PO T DT D T

88l st ol oot odads

X loR Yo Yo X toXYoX Yo X toRlo X o Rlo X ioX Yo X Yo Yo X Yo X

DeoQeDopeDoDeDeoO.

7




SYSTEM PRO E POWER - INSTRUCTION HANDBOOK
Scalar busbar system

54

= =} v
n [ o IV —x po
m %%ﬂ@oo_ommmm © mmoww 000000 om i}
H. o |0 % < .H o oo_oofo] o o o o o £ ho o
= N <[~ s % 5 b
Qv 0| fm Q<0
£ olalulE > o M mo=ol 3= 0
== o i Q E H o o
—l== o o < - S8 =8
o|ln || w|w o [0 xS L ©-O Or O
vl lv|lv|lvlo==0|lolo ol ¢} 5 ooy ooy
S| Z|F|F|F 9|7 AR
@ @ o}
); O |0 o
/ hung pung pun
& 0000000000000
m : , )
O 2 —
Q s 5
W LN\ S=s=sss=0=¢ [0
o 4 Dooeodoao=: Mw
QD Y/ ooo0000000e (g
o @ © o
@ ]
4 ufe}
£ = 333 H8:3
OwO| (mw—BO=0
. (o] u [e]
Q w Q) QwQ
=889 89

(C @ 1017/19mm
N
CZ

3.2

] @ 10n17/19mm
;

\ S=ooono=c®:
Ooooodooa,

>ﬂ@ﬂ

/%W@Q@Q@Q%Q@Q@Q@Q@

g e00000200200e

n

00QDO0000000000 00!
|08 2800z 0=0=0a0w Ot

12 sa
20 © o0 0O 0 0 0 © O ¢

m— O Torx 15

3= © ss/10mm

200000000000RO
5050508000208
p /i
.
& ‘

0/ [N
Ssososon aRSSS
Slocosomoz X Vo g2

Yooeoeoeoeoodeoe o

—
% <
o o o
(2] (2] o
x x x
S S S
[ [ =4

1x
24x

PBBUOOO8
32x  (ww M6x10

32x  (wm M6x10
PBBT0O008
8 _~
M P

)
Ne

32x  (wm M6x10
PBBV0O008

PBHS1125
PBHB1125
PBHB1125



SYSTEM PRO E POWER - INSTRUCTION HANDBOOK

55




SYSTEM PRO E POWER - INSTRUCTION HANDBOOK

56

Busbars for earth and neutral

max [Nm]

9+10

(Jomm O e

9+10
2224
43+48

M6
M8

M10
M12

74+82

20
20
20

TCEI M10
TCEI M12

TCEI M6

O [[mm

—= )

3= © ss/10mm

max [Nm]

6.1
0odloooooocpooooooooooo
0 oo =¢50=9=0¢N

PUKI1800
PUKI2000

P T
svrezt f
9

Y)E0=0=0=2050=0=0=0p4
>000000000 0000000

Qs DD QOIS

SRS JSISISIOYSIIRNROIN
edododododododofy & ¢
eQeQaQuQeQeQ@QuQV ¢
(Foge poFe goge gogoFe
\ € o8 § s &9

S0 S0 S0 S8t SI0s S Ss S0 S S ae e )

Q5 9500 ST
AS<ssss=s

bho Bodo Bobododo
000 DoDo DoDeDoDodeDoD @
oFo oo poFopoFoFoEe

/

SpoR SRS

&S@%&%&@@

S s s e s s s s e L I
SRR R RN IET I
DeDeDe D000 D000 DeDeDeDe Qoo Do
o gegegegegozegeregeps gegerod

”nn““nnn“n“nn“““nn”nnnnmmlnmmm\nmm\nn“ao%

PBRN0O002

Torx 30 &=

s

4x (= M6x10

Torx 30 -

PBRP0O002
4x (ww M6x10

295800800 e 58090 Qeqeq e

TSIt
Q
ace AR
AR

()
eSS o




57

SYSTEM PRO E POWER - INSTRUCTION HANDBOOK

Plates for horizontal busbar connection

max [Nm]

O (= (Cm o M

o)
il

M6

(omm

9+10

(jrmm @ ™e

o/l O|O |O
B3| 5|0 [
[&) NN
eI
R
s 5|5
ola|T|@|m
O|0|(— |+
SSBARHEIEE

@ [mm
O

@ 017/19mm

[T
=

3= © ss/10mm

max [Nm]

PBMCO0003

MAX 27.5 mm

\

CENCOAS TS TS TR TS S TS s e s e ta s s TS

SIS IS TR IR TN @@@9 200DV«

A S S N N S S S S S

\

..@u%ﬁ% o/ Goococsocosomos 00
S 0

0002022 ¢

UANGRANLY
DR

@a
WS TR NSy
(PO

M0N0

Torx 30 E_

8x (wm M6x10

N\
S S S ST T=TST= IS T=XST=tT=VST={Y={St=
\0000@000@000@000@0004

SO IS I S I s I N S I S IS IS S TN

S ] e e T Y =N =N
QLOOPOPOPOODIOIOIDEIID.

00D 0292920292029 20




58

SYSTEM PRO E POWER - INSTRUCTION HANDBOOK

Double crosspieces for busbars

De—=r—— max [Nm]
_| 10mm M6 5
(=) OTorx 15/20/30 O @m (I:Nm @
= Q) s/8/10mm i = M6 6
@ 10/17/19mm (e Q) we 910
‘ Em M6 9+10
— 10/17/19 M8 22+24
‘4 @ o M10 43:48
1] MI2 74:82
Cé o [(—mm TCEI M6 20
TCEI M10 20
TCEI M12 20
max [Nm]
PBHB1125 5% % % g

24x

c.'300000000

2 0 ﬂ.ﬂﬂﬂ.ﬂﬂﬂFDDDDDDDD
PBHB2145 ]
24x % é %
T U U T U0 U T U U 0 0 00
égo o)
PBHB3121 | Ig El 000
I 0 n 0 00 nnnyuuuuu
125 125 125
H ‘R
o =l o ofEEI0 0 GEFEIC 0
0 00 00 n ﬂﬂﬂ!lDD
25 25 25
2 Hs 3 ez
N\
i R Tl
) NINAIE 51(88]19
Ul NN 3|2
|0 NINAIE; NI
I S 0
b ’lo NINAIE
|0 4|2 3w (9
2 N
b YIRAIE Q 0
(W) I ] g 2
o 2011302110 N
N %mmw %mg%
0| Qﬁﬁ@ NINA
q 9 uig
R NI NN
32x (WMM6x10  Torx30 E_ @ ﬁ_&}_/ L& 019 g
B Q
2120
PTRS1201-PTRS1601 > 0 g\ 0
PTRS2001 4 TN
0 0
- 10x 0 29
@ z 2 a @?5‘1
0 &° 120
) 6@@ 00@52 %
Vo o [ u|d
@l'@ |2 O 9 NINAIA
10mm T ©e© 9 3| |%4]19
g S g NISHIE;
& 0 uig
=m= ER=R=N=-N=-R=N=N=] QQQ 9
Hldo o] o o o o 2 Qllylgll2
itz es = @ NN
oo © 0o ; 2 Qlly|g||2
. Y slo 9
g7 Il
H H §H 50850 80 80 990 9 g 3 %m@g
E@o e 0O 0O O O oll82]19
12 34 % mg 0
oo © oo Sl
c MlOUNI7O93\4K
mm -“- 30 2.5
e 4]
BHH 585 9 349 83 9 9 49 E
gax o0 © o o oO
12 34
oo © oo "
g T -
== IER=R=R=RERERERE
gmo o] 0 o o O
12 34
{loo © oo




59

SYSTEM PRO E POWER - INSTRUCTION HANDBOOK

HINATATATATATIATATATATATATATATATATATATATATATATASATATATATATATADADASADASADIASDT

S9S02050S0500S0= =03 0=0S e s A (o2 = 0o =02 0= 0S99 =R S =0=9R0=0S0=09 O
P Y P Py Yy ey A Yy ) (N NP LO=DoPa0b 00020 2020502020205020202050:

@

10 002D DD D2 D2 D2 DD DD D DD DD D Q,' A .“WWN@Q%Q%Q@Q%Q%Q@ 2020202 D22 D222 D2C

a/o/

n

HINATATATATATATATATATATATATATASATATALAFATHLIATATATATAIATATADADAIAVASAIAIAASC

X=X

w@ﬂ@ﬂ@ﬂ@ﬂ@ﬂ@ﬂ@ﬂ@m@ﬂﬂﬂ@ﬂ@ﬂ@ﬂ@ﬂ,@ﬂﬂn\meyﬁﬂ//b AR PSP TS TSV SISIR[OSOSOSIFOSOSOSOISOSS

vOZOSOTOTOOHOoOTOTOLHOTOeODSDT H‘ P/m%m%m%m%m%m%&%m%m%m%m&m%m%m%@%m%
2,

kS @00 OO O Q22D DD D22 DL




60 SYSTEM PRO E POWER - INSTRUCTION HANDBOOK



SYSTEM PRO E POWER - INSTRUCTION HANDBOOK 61

Circuit-breakers kit

System Pro-M modular circuit-breakers .........cccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeee 62
SupPOrts for Wiring dUCES ......ccueeeieeeeeeeeeeeee e 65
Extension kit for D=300mMmMm STrUCLUIES .......cccceevueriierreeriiieieeeereeseee e 66
TMax XT -TmaxXx T H = 150MM ...ttt 67
Tmax XT- Tmax T - Emax E1.2 - OT - Blind mounting plates........................ 69
Emax E2.2 - Emax E4.2 - VErtical ..ottt 75
EMaXxX EB.2 - VEITICAl .....ooiiieeeeee ettt 77

Brackets for fastening connections towards busbars or to terminate

cables for horizontal moulded-case circuit-breakers .........ccccoevveeieniennnenne. 81
Fixing brackets connection module ... 83
MOUNTING PIATE...ei ettt ettt 85
Fixed frame for Panels ..........o e 87
Special fixed frame fOr PANEIS ........uuve e 88
Revolving frame for Pan@ling ...ttt 90
Flat and recessed blind panels, Panels for measuring.........ccccecceceveecnen. 92

SPACE-SAVING COIUMN ..ottt 94



62 SYSTEM PRO E POWER - INSTRUCTION HANDBOOK

System Pro-M modular circuit-breakers

a@:—l max [Nm]
Omm

= O o 1512030 O O (Cm QM e

(i M6 6

[S==) o 5/8/10mm

@ 10/17/19mm (omm Q) we 9+10

‘ @m M6 9+10

F‘C 10/17/19mm _ M8 = 22¢24
‘ o _ MI0O 43:48
' ' M12 74+82

C@ O [[—mm TCEI M6 20

TCEI M10 20
TCEI M12 20

max [Nm]

PDRS0400 P = — = = = = = — — — = = — — — — — — — — = = = = = = = = = = — = — = — = — =

PDRS0600 s
PDRS0800 "g“

Z
>
x

4x (mm M6x10  Torx30 &
2x (mm M6x10  Torx20 &_

MAX

~|

AP6000

600mm

Segregation Form 2a-3a

MAX —2+

PPDS0200 m : ]

3 X iy 2

TN : : MAX 3

Q : : y

S : :: 5

> : i 6

N B 5223' !

| = 8

8x fwm M6x10  Torx30E=_ U — ©
1

4x (wm M6X1I0  Torx30 £

% ~ Click-in

PSHS... g ?
" (’

4x (wm M6X10  Torx30 = m’ j

PPRS0200

(= M6x10

VoVl aV=VaV=VaV=2a)
plelolclocloclocloelosloelolololollolelolelolololelol

mie)mFeYmEeYmNeYmEemEelmTeYmloYm|
000000000000 00000




63

SYSTEM PRO E POWER - INSTRUCTION HANDBOOK

S D S

o
o
o
O
o
<

Segregation Form 2a-3a

20292929292 Q2292922222 D222 D222 DD
=4 =4 1=

S

2,
T A0SR

eaoy/ L1

@ Cla/ 7O 7 FCFL %mwww

[
2,
g,
2
QQ
7 ® % &
7

\0 SRR R ReIReIRS

S
/4
\P ododlododloBoBodo
eQeoeoeoQeoQDeo Qoo
tu OFOPOPO PO TO OOy
Y

6.1
oOoéoOoaoOouooOooOooooo
o0 Ol 0 0F 907 p=3-0
oo I T T T 171
23 _ S v € 21 IS
= d olo
¥ .9 ifke)
UU_ 0|0
oo oo
: olo
_ iiKe]
0|0
' 718
| olo
. 010
olo
_ 1o
i ' [e])e}




SYSTEM PRO E POWER - INSTRUCTION HANDBOOK

X D D

oo Do oo D022 D222 DD DD
e &= - ===

Gy

£ ~7
57/~ 7/

Q=Q+C€

0‘ D S
@@MT SN 2
Do Dol

[~

o =4 o ¢

BodlodoBod:

Qo M\y\y\y\y

Q\%m\ @

%@oﬁoﬁoﬁoﬁogﬁgoboboboﬁo@

o000
pepeyeoyeyeyeoyeyoyeoyeoyoyoyoyo
1

I@L YoOQoOoOoOoOoOo

nuOﬂO@OQO@O@O@O@O

0000000000000

64

AR SIR TN SIS
SIS
DD D e DD ﬂ o000 0O00Ce
e w00 2 [ e B _H_JE (] = [} [}
200000000202\ - : A o8 M4M&oﬂuiuo
o
R/ & )
° @.b_m B B8 8 8 8
o — O % -
ollle 1 (|0 e ll==|llelo o o o O
i R b L
0- TL rl TLHHUTLMHOOOOOOOO
ollll 1 I 10 171 I||¥fHecooo0o0oo
D L 1 1! . n om ===
ofll O O O O 0 O O O O
: L —
m | % O O O O O
(@]
Dn
(@]
i
o
i
o
i



65

SYSTEM PRO E POWER - INSTRUCTION HANDBOOK

Supports for wiring ducts

max [Nm]

M6

(omm

O @=(Emw o rve

+— min. 150mm —+-
= o 10mm

Is

= ) Torx 15120130

= o 5/8/10mm

9+10

(Jomm O e

@ 10/17/19mm

] @ 10n17/19mm

© D

n

<[00y e
73132 |RIR|%| 2
& z
NQR x

NEINES

DI
ole|a|u|B|3/E
ZZ|Z|Z(F|F|F

o 0m
% o=

EV0042

3= © ss/10mm

m— O Torx 15

AD1009

AD1037

Torx 30 -

4x (wm M6x10

EV0042

Torx 30 &=

4x (mm M6x10

AD1037

PSRM1515




66 SYSTEM PRO E POWER - INSTRUCTION HANDBOOK

Extension kit for D=300mm structures

=D a@: f—mln 150mmﬁ¢ max [Nm]
Qo
== OTorx15/20/3o " Ol{Cmaomse 5

M6 6

(C @ 1017/19mm (omm Q) we 9+10
‘ Emm M6 9+10

@ 10/17/19mm M8 e2+z4
M10 43:48

L] M12 74:82
[@ o [Dmm TCEI M6 20
TCEIMIO 20

[]% QO s/5/10mm E;D E% TCEIMI2 20

max [Nm]

= o 5/8/10mm

PKEK0004 |- - - - - - - - - === === === 1

MIN 50mm

2 P M6XI0  Torx30E_

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| |
2x O Mse 10mm4S)= | |
|
|
, |
! //.\ |
: === /7;*,:':,2 it |
Vo
| ‘\\v//' |
| \/ !
| I
| |
|
| MIN 50mm l
| ! [
|
|
|
|
2 OIlNlallo
{14l 18| b
i\ 0
N A q J
Qlo
i\ 0
QQ& D q
%\ q V'
Q o B —
@ 18|12 Ton I d— X
Q |0 0 i q (- =]
Slclol|? N ye g
Ollylgllo Click-in
Q ) QON
Q Qo 0 Q
U|g ¢ Q1
Q olo ) /@/
i\ 0
S22 VAN
o190 o
N ISP 2 Ly O
INFIE, o
A Q
Q| P190 & N
N )
Qlo Q
i\ 0 \
Q Lio ) g Q
ol P190 N
N RLYERRR- I\




67

SYSTEM PRO E POWER - INSTRUCTION HANDBOOK

Tmax XT-TmaxTH =150mm

r— - - - - - - - - - - - - - - il [a)
= = I
- P -
5 77N R 5
1S GNRm L[+ o = m
AR ES
=== <
O|N || wiw —~
(e} O| O | O 0|[d|—
SIS S|Z|Z|EIE B[R S~ o
N o —~
238888
Q@ SR
Sk xx £
m o5 O o & @%
WWW e 2000000000090 DO VD VD DD
1 By IR ex _=7 QP 7 I EFITEYT
0o o (o) %
<
s

PFPS...

o)
il

] @ 10n17/19mm

5
—= )

000000000000 00000

ooooooOooooOooOooOod

]
o o
o
=

S
-
8 Q ©
148
° © OO0 DODPDODODODOD ODOD OO O
M c c h . T UsrREr A X T = o= 4 ]
o =y B
) & 0 £ g NP=¢=0E9=0=0-050-0-0=08 N Ww Ww
x5 x S : — N ™M S 1 000000000000 375 375
.w @ .m P 1 H
Oo O o W ©000000¢00¢00000900¢000000
LY coooooofoosooooomoogoooooo:
™ owow
E 0 AMn oo ° °
= e
o
Lo ____o_ J ™ m
W U 8 i
S 8 S ] 2
~N
x x x x
2|2 ek 2
rd
o o o < o
S S S o S
x > x = o 3
o o o - ©
s = = s 9 =
o
o 1l a
11 2 1 52 1 1
I8 a @ & wn | a ks




S @ S

/

7
@Q%Q%Q@Q%Q%Q%Q%Q%Q%Q%Q%@%Q%R

G P~ (] G

i 7

NeQeAS Qe
/
f o Ao oS
WMHIMM M, M%W%Vm

VO e Deog

oo
 —

NN

oQoQoQoQo0o00oQo0o0o0Qo0o0QoOoQoOoOoo!

E@W 1=1} =] =E) Tﬂj@rﬂoﬂoﬂo
T =

:

SYSTEM PRO E POWER - INSTRUCTION HANDBOOK

Segregation Form 2a-3a

68

1 b 5 S N
X SR ol |o @;wm@ummmm
>00dfooodooofpooooocooocooo 5 lo - - ; - w0 -
>fo o o =079=0=0N mmo Sl wucDDDDD
_ 7 7 7 7 7 O 0= ﬁ ! ﬁ \g H O 0O 0O 0O O O O
o9 olol]||° . . el . . el lo 0 0 0 0 0 0
88 _ s voe el ol 8 :
= | olo o lo ]| lelo0 O O O O
£ .9 ilke) op L %w -
2z | mm olol} 0 oo oo
' ol O mwm_uUn olbollolollollollolodiodiododo —
o |o 0000000000000 @ boQoQOQoQoOoOo
mw ,Oﬂoﬂoﬂoﬂoﬂoﬂoﬂoﬂoﬂoﬂoﬂo oﬂoﬂoﬂoﬂo@oﬂo
O o
O |0
N O o
AN N ess
\\ ALY /"
AN OO0 DSOS DD DD DS,
=7 =7
Q.«\‘ B2 AT e m
\I [/ —
‘P
247
S
o/
7 [
%&w o
&2 l
= 0
2
=
a,
o/,
P
=
2
=
2
v~




PHBX..../PHCX..../PHBT....
PHCT..../PHDT..../PHCE....

PHDE..../PVCX..../PVBT....
PVCT..../PVDT..../PVCE....
PVDE....

T ¥ Q

4x 4x 4x

4x b M6x10 Torx 30 &_
4x (wm  M6x10

4x [mm TCE| M6x12

4x (wm—M6X16

4x W M6x10 Torx15 &~

SYSTEM PRO E POWER - INSTRUCTION HANDBOOK

Tmax XT- Tmax T - Emax E1.2 - OT - Blind mounting plates

= o 5/8/10mm

IS

= ) Torx 15120130

CI——C @ o719mm

4x [l M6x10
4x (wm  M6x10
4x [mm TCE| M6x12
4x (ww—mM6x16
4x W M6x10

Torx30 2"

Torx 15 &_

PPMB.... >

4x b M6x10 Torx 30 &_
4x (wm  M6x10

4x [wm TCE| M6x12

4x (u—mMG6x16

4x W M6x10 Torx15 &=

Segregation Form 2a-3a

PPVS....

4x (mm  M6x10 Torx30 &_

PPRS....

4x fmm  M6x10

Torx30 &

3= © ss/10mm

— |

N
=

ra—‘i @ 10/17/19mm

69
max [Nm]
O mCm p ™ 2
(jomm M6 6
((omm O e 9:10
‘ Em M6 910
M8 22:24
M10 43+48
M12 7482
o Emm TCEI M6 20
TCEI M10 20
TCEI M12 20
max [Nm]

Tne U
1 e s 2 g3 {32
] (R
T T O s Q 0
(©) 0°3d o ° PUKI1800 o R 5
PUKI2000 o R 5
O mQ 2
olL.o NI
——— S RE AR
o °—®3 RS ale (1>
0 — o ’ . / l
i® g J
< —]
) 0| Ol g e et g
N — O~ 2 N
0O ™ S § =010
1 8 T]gls
XT5 XT6 XT7 —~—ro| O Iy olo
XTL XT2 XT3 XT4 T4 T5 T6 T7 EL2 4 S 100| 0|O
F fixed 1 2 1 2 33 3 1 P § 8 8
F-RC fixed with residual current 12 1 2 3 3 700000 g -8 8
F-RHD fixed with Direct Rotary Handle 3 4 3 4 77 71 12 - @ T ol o
- i . Q ojo
F-MO fixed motor-operated n 1 1 un 11 1un (e M6X16 I ol'g
F-1 fixed interlocked 7 8 7 8 111 1 1 @ 100| 0|O
F-1-MO fixed interlocked motor-operated 7 7 7 7 1313 13 1 § 8 8
P plug-in 5 6 5 6 9 Sl % 8 (0)
P-RHD plug-inwith Direct Rotary Handle 9 11 9 11 13 *vlle °
P -MO plug-in motor-operated 1 11 11 8 PEPE
P -1 plug-in interlocked 3 8 13 8 1 f
P-1-MO plug-in interlocked motor-operated 13 13 13 13 13 ] )
W withdrawable 1 1 13 13 MAXt .2 - 2o
Jo o
W -RHD withdrawable with Direct Rotary Handle 11 1 13 13 218 13
W - MO withdrawable motor-operated 1 1 8 8 310 1
W -1 withdrawable interlocked 7 7 6 3 cE .%
W -I-MO withdrawable interlocked motor-operated 13 13 13 13 213 o
o |0 o
o|o 0
0T 160-200-250 OT 315-400 OT 630-800 0T 1000-125-1600 3ls ol
1 11 11 13 / 3ls 8
z ™ TCEI M6x12
2
°
2
°
A
4
X
, @
2 o o o B3
g @ == o bk F1 = v
& qO = |_| B Bk E:J‘] = 8
i ol i Ty i I = 1=
g =11 sl | = 3
Q = o o =
d0 L L 3
Q o o o
qQ -
/ (8 o o o o B
Q @ £ g A
(% o |o o o V2
aa w
o
1
o (o o o 3
T 3
[ of Mo
o ) o v




SYSTEM PRO E POWER - INSTRUCTION HANDBOOK

70

Segregation Form 2a-3a

sS s

[CleleioPle e le o Ple e Lle e le Lo Lo Lle Ll Lle Lol Lle LleLle e Lle)
2

N\ = TR\

000/

Sosasas
mem@m@
o

[CXeNeN NeNoNeNoNeNoNoNoNoNoNe] OOO%OO

O0O0O0O0O0O0O0OO0OO0O0OO0OO0OO0DODOOOOOO (oo OO0O0OO0 00O

]

86V-8v1-86£-8V£-862-872-86T

869-86S




71

INSTRUCTION HANDBOOK

SYSTEM PRO E POWER -

Tmax T7 W- Emax E1.2 W - horizontal

= = 000000000000 00000 S 8 S
E|w|e 219 M % & m m m £ [m¥eJm¥e]mpe}mEelm o) m oY myo)uFcYum]
Z FlEldly| e z ] 0 ] v Do Do Do Do Do Do Do Do Do Do Do Do Do Do De
5 NI IR 5 g8 —h—8 = A @
€ o|nl| € - — j—— - - ya
Ol == RNPEQ- 9D 9o@o oo oDoc
z 3= _i AR }AT: ©0000C
© oSN LYY
> SIS |= = Q0000000000000

PFPS...

9@0@@@90909@@0@@@0W
uﬂ@ @A@ ) B Y @ﬂ@
prlorioriorioriorioriorils)

e

(o

(jrmm @ ™e
@ mm
O [

:

O

3

=

?ID

3

=

?ID

Sudl|2|e

e

o3l

42

|NPo¢o@bozomom odoe
i

— ?,._Q 000000000(

6.1
>00000dfo0opoodpo0000000000
e me == o

-
%
<

._:,: $

|| svezt i

‘9 g S

_ & <

' A o

®

(C @ 1017/19mm

PUKI1800

PUKI2000
=0=0

Y0000

(3
F ] @ 10n17/19mm
(1]
2
00 o

—~1°0
o - o]
m £ £ - O‘HMO
I = o
s § n £ o—1o
= = = = © ——00
2 ® = 3 D\
e 3 S & ~——s” 7
©0—to0
O o O o n—1o° 5SS o SS
@ E 4‘\00 odededededededeDodededoDodedeDeDodedeDoe T Jedededoc
Z 7 T o
[l
LA st
S
.
A
BN —
) RS RISRASLIS LRSS DAt bl

s
i W & i
o o n o o
m4w @3 9 = ~ @
7E4 S S € S
= w =~ " (= = I~ =
Do N s 2
© c
S5 % 99293 6|oo 3
[eNeoXe] X X m X X =l O 3
AR x2 Qo gg 8 | OO 5
Tay 3 S SI883
E e _ -.—.w [ i
SEeRT] VR W oI x
I TT Jox x x x x x Q|lVwn &
ooo LT & & & < < w a o -



SYSTEM PRO E POWER - INSTRUCTION HANDBOOK

72

Segregation Form 2a-3a

SS s

®0 0 ¢

o

Comoooooooooood

O0OO0OO0OOOOOOOO

o

hoood
[e}e)e)

° o ° o

Poooooooooooodooooooooooooo o
O0O0OO0O0O0O0O0O0O0O0OO0JOOOOOOOOOOO0OOO

05

05

1

i

861-86£-8V£-86¢2

PFPF
PFPS....




73

SYSTEM PRO E POWER - INSTRUCTION HANDBOOK

Tmax T7 - Emax E1.2 - vertical

max [Nm]

O @=(Emw o rve

M6

(jrmm
(Jomm O e

9+10

(C @ 1017/19mm

- o

o/l O|O |O
T |B|5 |52 ) 2| ||
o
NEIE
R
s 5|5
ola|T|@|m
O|0|(— |+
SSBARHEIEE

@ [mm
O

@ 017/19mm

(=1
/)=

m— O Torx 15

3= © ss/10mm

max [Nm]

S

2000000000000 DODODODODODODOLC

U U U U U U O O O & @ G I Tt

fm= M6X10

S RS AN N s N AN LN

) ) Bl @wg Bl B B

=4 o o = 2 =4 o
2Qo0eO Qe ®
FOFO e (3]

ST
Y TP Cr LY Y 3
CYoryoryoryoriorys)

CFOFOFO PO Te

S © o
2000000009022 OO OO Q0D O P02

U US TS Uy U U U U Y R T T Ak i Rk T oo

3999900509950
3SySgegsgsgegy

odobodododo

‘o QoQoPpeo oo QeQe0e \@oOo 00d0000PoO00000 oOomN»
) B
Fegepl ZOFOFEP Sooodfo GE oo/ ~~0pos ook
ol -
~
L
6.1
1odlooopoocfpooocooocoococoo
o ol [o[ @ 9=990=9=0N
T T T T T =
co ! T T
o9 __ S ¥ €21
0 O olo
-y 9 if[e]
X X _ o|o
5> ifke}
- e | 212
g ]
a
] &
x
HEE 2 m
W s
oL B x
VWV @4 o o m
onn XX ]
[ x L 9 © |~
I T = = o :
A [
W ol = o) 2
gLs g1t 5|3
Zaa s 5 & &g

Torx30 2~

12x fwm M6x10

0S 09

[CXeNoN NeNeNoNeoNoNeNoNoNeNoNe)

Cokooooooooooodoooy

O 0O

°

° ° ° °

boooooooopoooooooooooooc
000000000

O0O0000O0OO0OO0OO0OO0O0OO0OC

09

0S

1

86v-8¥1

- PVDE....

PVCE....

PFPF.
PFPS....




SYSTEM PRO E POWER - INSTRUCTION HANDBOOK

74

Segregation Form 2a-3a

S

Noogoooooocoococococ

( 0

VQ%Q%Q%Q%Q%Q%Q%QQQ%Q%QEQ%Q%Q%Q%Q%Q%Q%Q%QEQ%Q%QEQ&Q%Q%/
rooaTr o =) (4 & GO

A\ 4 mm%

s S s

SQS QDS QST
SeRs oens oo
SEr EP P e
Qeo
Ze

Zo

o f%afﬁ/.

DB cocomiosnenosons s

W,« Sensssosssssgsoessoease
@@@@@@@@@@@@@

AW 00000000000 D00~ OoDe Dodeo Do
& ogopepopepepepepe pege e

I
il
o)
o
o}
0
o
o
0|

u o
o

HO

il
°

0o

5
IER%l

S




SYSTEM PRO E POWER - INSTRUCTION HANDBOOK 75

Emax E2.2 - Emax E4.2 - vertical

=D a@:—l max [Nm]
101
= ) Torx 15120130 o O (e (I:Imm O Moo 2
= o 5/8/10mm ﬂ e g
© T — 10/17/19mm M6 9:10
PVCE
PVDE.... _ @ [ H
17/ _ M8 = 2224
Emax E2.2 - E4.2 = Qs ri_‘g @ 10/17/19mm 1o e
1] MI2 74:82
C@ o Emmm TCEI M6 20

IS

3= © ss/10mm

TCEI M10 20
TCEI M12 20
max [Nm]

—= )

1

e Y 3 v
12 R 5 ‘% 0 8 2]
g 8 o % &%g 5 Q g Olllo
pukitgoo |5 o s W2 s 0 5
PUKI2000 |[| TS =0l [0 99 0 S
4x I M6x10 Torx 30 &~ ~ g ) % NHIE] {% 2 S
e g 0 ©
20x(wm M6x10 © -:%18 N}%” 0 Q 0 N
le) = Q02| 4 0
mffﬁ 8 &1 N E‘?% Z K% 0 == M6x10 %
¢ Q) Q 9
Emax E2.2 - E4.2 W 8l S o 4o 0| ¢ Q
m—tlelo| @ S 9 q0 % 0
0o = 0
o —19| O q0 Q
i{Re) 140 0
~—3el 0 Q RES
7 X Q Q
- = M6x10 99 o
0=0=0p dq0 é%
00000 8 /\ \ 0
A o S Q X ©
: /‘ S
4 Q
<8 <) |9 O
Q S S \|? 5 0
4x 4 4x 5 8 66 % 5 Q%
4% I M6x10 Torx30 &_ A 9] 8 % Y V“ 2 %
3o A
16x fwm M6x10 5 (u)g T 100 ‘\8 S %%% 40
o1 |625 40 s Q8] 18
1+to| o i ‘% % Q S
Segregation Form 2a-3a o S qQ 7 d0
ol o N Q
PSVW....2 o o j %
PSVW....4 ' e 100 a8 LI
it O 0 \ N Q
Emax E2.2-E4.2F ] o l g \ %
o| o I 8 % ©
0| O o 8 N 8
16 2 2 Y W Rl
Emax E2.2-E4.2F
600mm
© E2.2F-4P § %D R
(=3 E22F-3P © = g wn
of
i & 90 o oo $ & 8 H 8
28x (fem M6x10 Torx30 &_ © E4.2F-3P 8 H
E42F-4P 'y o
800mm ol
Emax E2.2 - E4.2 W o ol
k3 E2.2F-4P k3 2 )
o E2.2F-3P < o o H
o ol
| Y & %0 0O oo < oQ e
| T ol
© E42F-3P ° H
° E42F-4P op o
it
Emax E2.2 - E4.2 W e iR
600mm &l o 0
© E22W-4P o o0 °
@ E22W-3P o o0
of
of o
(o] O O R P (e} (o] ol
< J PFPF.... oo
© Emax42W-3P & PFPS.... Of] o
[¢]
26x mmM6x10  Torx30 £ 800mm o0
© E22W-4P © i 1/4
©E22W-3P o o H o /‘\
(o]
= ol &
| o $ 04 & 0o FeS o ol
| SR of] e
© E42W-3P & o
@ E42W-4P © on




SYSTEM PRO E POWER - INSTRUCTION HANDBOOK

76

Segregation Form 2a-3a

Emax E2.2-E4.2 F
Emax E2.2-E4.2 W

2

S 8 S S S

Q%Q%Q%QQQ%Q%Q%Q%Q@Q%Q%Q%Q%Q%Q%Q@Q%Q%Q%Q%Q%Q%Q%Q%Q%Q%QMQ%Q@Q%Q%QQQ%Q%Q%Q%Q%Q%Q%ﬂ
Z Z =

ftmtf
\m/

Soesgsasasay
MM%M@MAM@M
DeQeQe oy

oo pe R pAg

P S SN RS
©00000000000000000000000000040$090$04090$0000 ©000000000000000000000000000000040§0$0¢0§0$0000
qo (B EER:EERED w oo  oooood g 0 Jdoopdodéf 0 OF
p— T — T —
w OO OO Oo 2 OO OO OO
N OO OO Oo N OO OO OO
< <
w OO O OO w OO O OO
v L -
Yy Todoliolo o o Shonon LTy ToF) iry
E 00o@o0000 ﬂ 000 oohoo
1% ‘5 OOOOOOOO -] FO x o=cooH o  Jooogooo -] Fo
£ | I B
o T = w =




7

SYSTEM PRO E POWER - INSTRUCTION HANDBOOK

Emax E6.2 - vertical

—_ —_ 3.
E|vw]jvlololY|V N OlO|O|E 000000000000000000 0000 0002 TIOOTIOOT000¢
b ._1 ._1 n_/_ 4_. nﬁ NN z 7 T \‘ @
M [N 2 Mﬂ M .vm \/ 7
i olal o &/ O\ M@
HEE /{\®
o|n|@ @|m \\\\\.mw;-layz a&' S
(e} [t} O OlU|L = N / asoso
S| 2|55 |RRIR B = 7 A NN s
200" g i \ 4// O» geoec
224 4 \ / \&N 225
$ A \0
=K \
\ N\
/,, AN

q

O @Cw o
(oo
(e @ me
@ [mm
O [([—mm

0
\
.,,, ° ° ° ° ° ° ° °
,.,. OO ooOoOoooooooooooooooofhoodoooOpooOOOOo OO C
,,,.s ® o O000000O00DO0OOOOOOOOOOO0OO O O O000O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0O0O0O0O0C

% | |

PFPF
PFPS....

4*
= o 10mm
(C @ 1017/19mm

: o=
F ] @ 10n17/19mm
—— s

£
E
b
< s T e 3 T
1S Clollo L lo - lo - lo o o - lo Ll - lo o - lo e lo - le o - lo L lo e lo - lo o= lo -lo -lo l-lo - lo l-lo - lo l-lo - lo e lo l-lo L lo l-le - o - 1o l-lo l- o 1}
o = .
Aﬁ R o
Vs o
0 1o °
o
ﬂagagaaaaa\‘ % <
2 R —te °
S = e 2000000000000/ o tlo
egogegodogay) fogeopoges o
w = - 2 Vdddd A Z/ 7o g
2 S = S Ja
5 @ 5 Y g
= 8 = ) S < b
ﬂuo rvm TOO o00bOo00QoPoOoDoQoPoO 00 € s 2 o £ <
O o mWM o6bocog oo (vue oooo W =} & % <
h- [ L ¥ n z c 0
f ol ~ £ N g g [
S ° o e—tte
o S o
[T nnuv a S =
- ™ —
AN 6.1 .
— uon_oOo 000PO0 000000000
oo @wmumﬂwumuwz w tle 2 o
® —Ho
o9 ' T N Y]
©9 || sveern 9 9
®8 ol x x .
gg ° s, 5 3
XX | oo €| - £ o
-l aa - AR < @ w
o3
by
o o o] o o
m (2] (Y] o™ o
S = = =
O O m O (<]
= = = [ =
(]
s
% 5
L @3 o o 2 @3 o o m w (=) 2 =)
N o g19 N oo SIS Ll S ~ S
w & ¥ = = w & & I = = o | W _nlv H = w =
x x 0| x x
m 3 % 11 m wy Qw 11 5 m L i m i
> 2 3 %r‘ 35 7} R 3 ]
w a Y73 & 2 i3a X7F 5 * w|lWoaa & w &




SYSTEM PRO E POWER - INSTRUCTION HANDBOOK

78

Segregation Form 2a-3a

Emax E6.

2

Emax E6.2 W

s S s

ppppppppppp

— /9o = —

0000000000000000000000000000000000

000000000 0C

cooooood

OO OD O oo
OO OD O oo
OO OD OO oO

Ofpocooococ

Foliofioliol
000Q000C
boooooooc




79
20
20
20

S S s

1000009290929 P2D2I2DO P2ISI2DSISISDSDSDSILISDD

max [Nm]
9+10
9+10
2224
43+48
74+82
max [Nm]

M6

M6

M8

M10

M12
TCEI M6
TCEI M10
TCEI M12

(o O e
@ [mm

O [[mm

N
=

@ 10/17/19mm

] @ 10n17/19mm

SYSTEM PRO E POWER - INSTRUCTION HANDBOOK

H

n

O Torx 15

3= © ss/10mm

S8 s

2999929292929 2929292I2IIIIII DI2I2IDI2I2I2I2I
(@) (@) =4 =4 =4

Kit for Easy Line XLP

Torx 30 &=

4x

0 &

T
4x

e

ll
4x (wm M6x10

PXLP....
4x
4x wm M6x10

PoOIRVDI=SI=IR)




SYSTEM PRO E POWER - INSTRUCTION HANDBOOK

80

S R S T A S T S S S NSNS

VQ%QQQ%Q%Q%Q&Q%QQQ%Q%Q&Q&Q%Q%Q&/

RSO HICOIVeIs

B R e
P=0S0=0z0=0L 05

D200 02T

S S SIS SIS S S Y

A

(=
@erﬁ@u )

S

s S s

° 0o

oo e

A




81

SYSTEM PRO E POWER - INSTRUCTION HANDBOOK

it-breakers

.

Brackets for fastening connections towards busbars or to terminate cables for
-case circu

horizontal moulded

Ss s
.W. n ©o m m M n46 & m m m .W. mB&BWBNBSBQBWQQBQB&B&B&QNBNB&B&Qwﬁ%ﬁ&ﬁ&h&BmB@B&DmQ&QNB%D&QNQNBQD&QNQWQNBQDNA
zZ ol z
NS
x x
: T :
P
x|z
© olo|S|Y E p_._u E ge o= 00" i i A i i oL > 070050
> SIZ|Z|Z|F|F|F

BCECE RS ETECRTETRCECRTECECRETEIESECE

2000000000000 00 0200202000000 0202020092098000900229209208020 20202092920 292020292020
e e e e e e e e e ey e st o A i o i o o< o it o i il B A it o o o it i e i

N4 /— — — N
\ A 2
=/ b

R R R R B R S S B E TR R TR S RS RS E T S R TR TS R SRS E S S R SRS S RSB R ST ESESELE

(o

(mm D v
@ [mm
O
=

AR

&
P . R
@ e @ e AS, o s D
=S o X
£ £ DETTITTITTITIT ITITISITISITIST SIS # AT S\ © S VPOV IS VSTV DDV
£ £ . ! /4 %5
e @ aﬂ! 2 eEr=rr . ~ o ° eos omozoso:
£ NS ¥ e < ?
5 < S
S S S
— - - s s s
o . . 20000000000 Q2929222202022 DI DO D022 D222 DI DIIDSIDE:
M O O G (e ,
m /m
£
S
wn
g 5% soeosoeTeTeT® S oeTeTeTe T T T T 00" 00" o>
‘ﬁ BB TR TR R R E SR SR SR SR R B SR TR TR RS R TR SR TR SRR SRS ECES
m 2000000000000 20 DeD°0°DeD 0D D0De0 2 DoV 0020 eDeD0 0000 Q000000 000000020 ¢
@ Fas e v s s Vs s e i a0 A s it 4 PP~ T~ F e A ety x
Fm
: —

~AN 7 A

/l@///ﬂu assSssss
4\ co0o0oooo -

o\

u/<n Eu&%hhﬁ%& °
X

AR X

IPATITISILIDSC
N Ss—=s=s=a=s Y PH T TETHTOTHTTTSTE SEST

3 \&, s s
\oLomo=o=0to=c A \ Ness =
D \&, © o o2 =3

W o 5/8/10mm
1

Q =3 =3 Q =3 ¢ =3
@ ] gl @ yl & ]
o x x z o x
= © © = ° °
x x x
o o 3V

N
s
s
s
s

N

|

s s s s s s s

PBBTO200N
4x (mm M6x10
PBBT0250N
4x (W= M6x10
PBBTO300N
4x  (wm M6X10
PBBTO345N
4x  (wm M6X10
PBBX0150N
4x  (wm M6X10
PBBX2250N
4x (wm M6X10

e o 0 0 0 0 o




82

SYSTEM PRO E POWER - INSTRUCTION HANDBOOK

J

U

2/ R R
R ® L ot
——
o 7 >
= i o
K;)i —= E—
E— ® E—
&

B | - I
T =
Y U /

[ T

=

000dHo

000 (0|0

000 00]0

.

12}




SYSTEM PRO E POWER - INSTRUCTION HANDBOOK 83

Fixing brackets connection module

a@:—l max [Nm]
10
= O o 1512030 O romm O Cm p e 5
: (o M6 6
= Q) 5/8/10mm
CI——C @ o719mm (omm O e 9+10

‘ mm M6 9:10

@ 1017/19mm __ M8 = 2224
M10 43:48

(1] T M2 74:82
C@ o Djmm TCEI M6 20

TCEIMIO 20
== © s/s/10mm TCEIMI2 20

max [Nm]
PBMC0002 PBBEO712 (Tmax T6-T7, Emax E1.2 - 3/4P) PBBE2242 (Emax E2.2 - E4.2 - 3/4P)
20 90 ‘ 100 335
B % 126/ 46
2105
R h—
o L "
91»46} O O n « oo‘**A% ] [©] d) d) d> N N
25 N o~ * T 25 i i b
~ =" () o 2 (@) 2
oS i gl o 20
Ha1s| s0 87 1; s tla 100.5 1
250 - 60 62.5 a0 S
4x (mm M6X10  Torx30 & 100 . 90 90
70 21 50 100
D—
PCRS.... 81 EN P o °
PCRM.... 29
PBBEO062 (Emax 6.2 - 3/4P)
19 50 76 50 i1
4
]
%
(@)
S
66.3
PBBEO712 PBBE2242 85

19 50
25

2

4x  ((mm M6x10 Torx 30 E_

PBBE0062

6x (WM M6x10  Torx30 5~



SYSTEM PRO E POWER - INSTRUCTION HANDBOOK

84




SYSTEM PRO E POWER - INSTRUCTION HANDBOOK 85

Mounting plate

a@:—l max [Nm]
10

= ) Torx 15120130 " O = (Cm o Me e

2= Q) 5/8/10mm 1 = M6 6

@ 1017/19mm (omm Q) we 9+10

@[mm _ Mo o0

@ 10/17/19mm _ M8 = 2224

_ M0 4348

(1] MI2 7482

(é o Emm TCEI M6 20

TCEI M10 20
TCEI M12 20

—= )

max [Nm]

<Q>
%
2x  2x
4x (wmm M6x10  Torx30E&_
4x I M6x27 10mm9)=
2x O
3 NIEES
PWRP1640 Q %
PWRP1660 Q
PWRP1680 Q %
Sy
N
=y s~y
(@) S ARNGS
= o2 [
o <> 2 3
a© @6 ? S
®@®@ 22 JVW G
® o 2,2
% 50 0 0
2x  2x @ Q
4x (mm M6x10  Torx30E_ o) 9
4x [ M6x27 10mm4)=
2x O
PDRP....

S 1800
2000 1600 t
! 8 Y
Q|2 N
Sl W
4x (mm M6x10 Torx30 & % 0
S| 2
9 ]
N 9
PCCM.... . S 2
S8 N H
N )
N i
7 g % H
N |
N [
% o
N R
Iy N
N
Y
Q
)
Q
i)
Q
)
©

8x (wm M6x10

Torx30 &

PO OCOPOBO R OPOPORPOBCOPORCO RO GO RO CORCOPOCOCOCOPOROE

Sesss&ses




SYSTEM PRO E POWER - INSTRUCTION HANDBOOK

86

o 9 o




87

- INSTRUCTION HANDBOOK

SYSTEM PRO E POWER

Elu|o|lolols|lolalololo
z Il B P A R R A
= oo
5 JQR
= o|S|y
DI )
O|N | W| |
o O[O = |-
SRR B =A==

O mEm o
(==
(= Ow
@ [mm
O ([

@ 10/17/19mm

(S (C
ir ] @ 10n17/19mm
—— s

m— O Torx 15

3= © ss/10mm

Fixed frame for panels

max [Nm]

Sss

Ss s

e 2077020202000 6D o0 0200 o220

59:8:8:9sSs

200000207070\

»

\

=

[

a5ssss

S 80000000000000000600000000000%0

egegeoegege

S S o

/Qw%w% /(e

sss

Ss s

Sss

ss £

REISTISTISTS
Sosososat
\Cr=rr-rx-ri

Qe0e0e0oC

N\G? 0202 00000°020200020°02020209 029232 ° 22D D222 D°D°D2D°D°D°D2DeDeD 2029292292920 ¥

PFPF....

Torx 30 E_
Torx 20 &_

4x  (wm M6x10

12x (= M6x10

o
N
x
ke
o
=
O
=

= \M6x10 Torx 30




88 SYSTEM PRO E POWER - INSTRUCTION HANDBOOK

Special fixed frame for panels

a@:—l max [Nm]
Omm

= O o 1512030 O O (Cm QM e

(i M6 6

= o 5/8/10mm

@ 1017/19mm (omm Q) we 9+10
‘ Emm M6 9+10

@ 10/17/19mm M8 e2+z4
M10 43:48

L] M12 74:82
Cé o Djmm TCEI M6 20
TCEIMIO 20

== © s/s/10mm E;D % TCEIMI2 20

max [Nm]

1 Segregation Form 1 Segregation Form 2a 3a

%
° ISR
N

L

7 NERY Sy

’ it / dadliiU

- 8
1 pavy ) A a I
A S

el 7

T

z

9

1S
K=

I

N
g
Q
§

10x (e M6x10  Torx30 &
12x pwm M6x10  Torx 20 &=

i

; t—F
OCOCOCORCOCOPO POCOCORO POPOCORO OO0 P¢

Povobebobobobetrbocrbobobobobobototrtotstocsbebebebete

)
=

ES
)

N 0 NI S
2 S 3 : 8[[8}2/[2 3E R
o NI AN
N o NINKIF] 20 |fS
N si|fe 0 NIRBIA :%
N Stille g S|8el(2 N
U\ ° 4 : gmg o5 g
Q g NINGIH] NI
R toSlEe s
U o O
N ’ 31l8/2(|2 AR
N o %g‘@ o8 [EQ
Q 0 Ql |y V] 0 S
N M Sid[all2 nn%
'S 5 NI HNIY
Q s NISUIE of [BS
1) : f— :.‘g
Q . o1 iR
\% . AN
of IS
0 29 [EQ
g il i
og kS
S . of |9
8
Q1|7 A ’ of i3
S lo 2 . of I
Q == . 1 )|®
K 22 2 o8
éQ 29 . ot

o

o

® 0

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

90

o

=




89

SYSTEM PRO E POWER - INSTRUCTION HANDBOOK

@ |

Jum M6X10

7\
/ @mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm
@@@@@@@@@@@@@@@@@@@@@@@m




90

SYSTEM PRO E POWER - INSTRUCTION HANDBOOK

Revolving frame for paneling

+— min. 150mm —+-

= ) Torx 15120130
[S==) o 5/8/10mm

C——C @ o71omm

%mm
—— )z

max [Nm]

O (m{Cm e 2
(jomm M6 6
((omm O e 9:10

‘ Em M6 9+10
M8 22:24

M10 43+48

M12 74+82

TCEI M6 20

TCEI M10 20

TCEI M12 20

max [Nm]

PFPS....

2x 1x

1x  (w= M6x10
20x [ M6x10

o)
2y

G
BN
1x
8 : {—
Torx30 - {;'\F :
Torx 30 &_ %%% Il 2
< A /\V\\
4 o
5. . ’ :
<Y N
A -
47




91

SYSTEM PRO E POWER - INSTRUCTION HANDBOOK

2 == = =

SoomoaomTmTaTaTaas

<

3AVVVIIVIIVIVVNIVIIVININIINIVINNSD

Q

S X

O

1/4

> [S) [S) [S)
l__

MTEaEEEE|E ||| Ee = — = =X

DA DI DSOS S S S S

5
//

-

o o je) je)

IR EEEEEEEEEEEEREsET
SIS TS TS RS IS S I SR S IS RS SN SR SRS




92 SYSTEM PRO E POWER - INSTRUCTION HANDBOOK

Flat and recessed blind panels, Panels for measuring
instruments, ventilated panel

= ) Torx 15120130
[S==) o 5/8/10mm

C——C @ o71omm

——— T <1 @10n719mm
(—
(S

—= )

3= © ss/10mm

max [Nm]

O @mgjm O M6 5
(jomm M6 6
((omm O e 9:10

‘ @mm M6 9+10
M8 22:24

M10 43:48

M12 74:82

TCEI M6 20

O [[mm

TCEI M10 20

TCEI M12 20

max [Nm]

PPFB.... 1 2
-~
jm
ulle
® =H " o
Al alloo 0
v n
i
Rl o0 8
© o
> H 3
o
Rl |od
o
wllod Q
&| oD
T=H T
[ E=H - E o
2x [ M6x10  Torx30E~ o ol
< o
— ® H ® Q
of e
=M A
PPFB... PPBR.. = aflon J G
PPMF... PPFA... 5| o0 Q 0 [
PPFI.... PPMD.... 'y c E ° ig
® Ql|oD
) 5| 0 e M6x10
@ ==t & o
X o ®
3 —_— o
© ol
o ofl e
g o J
ol
g ol Q
@ on e
(o)} o[
9| — 3 0
© ol Q
N Bt - N
o)
Q Q| [oD
>3 0
¥ A—o
t nllod -
&llod
o [el=H v g
e on - 3 4
g of
Z
g on . 0
" 2
e on ~
727 ol o @
£ "l ® o
o)} o
N I/T> e o0 3
[e0]
4x 4x 4x % g B °
4x | M6x10  Torx 30 & ok
—_— of e
o
o
PHFP0020 on .
ESES e &
NI oD
™ ol
A— o
0
0
[ PFPF.... 0
0 e
PFPS.... 0
i
0
0
n

)OOOlOOOOO

&y

20x ; 20x 20x 2()0)(
TP

20x pwm M6x10

Torx30 &




93

SYSTEM PRO E POWER - INSTRUCTION HANDBOOK




lumn

ing co

.

SYSTEM PRO E POWER - INSTRUCTION HANDBOOK
Space-sav

94

9+10
9+10
2224
20
20
20

g

43+48
74+82

®

max [Nm]
max [Nm]

o X Ss s Ss Ss
D=2 L e T
2o 020002000202000202000002 9e0e02020202050202 D L D L L O T L XL L LY. 2oo000s020002050002
o|n | W|w|w
[} OO = |- OlU|L
= ZIZ|Z|Z|F|F|F = S = <
\Y/; XS S
OSSO ST TSTTOST SSeStoves

L e W Y

0202020¢ 0,

O @=(Emw o rve
(o
(mm D v
@ [mm
O

0002 S'0v8 SETY 0002
0081 S'OvL ERARI 008T

Sss Se s Ss TS

N\eo202000000000000000000000000 00020000 0000000800000 0200 Jo00 020200 OPOCDIDPEDEDSDEDSIIDEDS DODIDEDEDSDIDSDS D EDIDSDEDIDEGe DEDODODDSDIDED:
@g2g20822222 T T P T T T 220802080208 020902 2O e080008000008000205000802 029292029200020222020222222¢ 805 E0eTe00020008000¢0¢

n

—
] @ 10n17/19mm
\
oooa"
0
7
9

3= © ss/10mm

002 009 00€ | 0002
£<E £ ELEELE ESESEIECEIECE 002 009 002 | 008T
== N pecesesese oo 0o0eo0o00: o ° L) ° N
=

o @00

™ X ™M™ o™

X ¥ x oz

2 AWW =2

o X

- <t O 9O
88 e 288 < B2
o O > [V \N@MM
gy L |odd o 1 b
X o x momm =
W & oo X x 0%
oa i oaaao ¥ 6 ¥



95

SYSTEM PRO E POWER - INSTRUCTION HANDBOOK

PBRP1040-PBRP2040
PBRP3040-PBRP6040
PIRP2040-PMRP2040

IIIIII

PDRS0400




96 SYSTEM PRO E POWER - INSTRUCTION HANDBOOK



SYSTEM PRO E POWER - INSTRUCTION HANDBOOK 97

Segregations

Segregation 3b horizontal circuit-breakers ........ccccoovveeiiiiciiiiccieeeeeee 98
Segregation 3b vertical circuit-breakers .......cccooeieoiiieeiiiccieeeeeeees 100
Segregation 3b blind compartment .........ccoeecieeceeceeceee e, 102
Segregation 4b horizontal circuit-breakers .......ccccocveveiieieeniieceeceeeen, 104
Side segregation 2b for StruCtUre.........cociiiiiiiie e 106

Top bottom segregation for structure without intermediate upright...108
Busbars segregation top/ bottom, in internal cable

compartment without intermediate upright ........ccccoeeiniiciee, 110
Busbars segregation top/ bottom, in external cable compartment
without intermediate Upright..........cocooiiiiiie e 111
Busbars segregation at any height for structure and external cable
compartment with intermediate upright.......ccccooiieiiiiiie, 113
Busbars segregation at any height for internal cable

compartment with intermediate upright........ccceceecincenceeeceeeee, 115
Front segregation in internal cable compartment ... 117

Front segregation in external cable compartment..........cccceveeiieieinennnnee. 119




SYSTEM PRO E POWER - INSTRUCTION HANDBOOK

98

Segregation 3b horizontal circuit-breakers

max [Nm]
9+10

M6

(jrmm
(Jomm O e

O @=(Emw o rve

@ 10/17/19mm

4*
= o 10mm

] @ 10n17/19mm

5
—= )

+— min. 150mm

7@.3

ols|o|la|olo]|o

SREERAE

ol

NN
o9y
DI

ole|2v B/ |8

S

@ [mm
O

m o 5/8/10mm

max [Nm]

00 00fo o o o o o o |oo o9

[0S 5P OOO0O OO0 OOOOO OG0 ;00 0000 O [el04
o=

, \
IR T
2L
ol AP =
o
i L
< ™
o o |[C 5 5 5 el
] <119
< B 3
0
8 ©
0 L
3 ~—]
< ] -]
o
OH o -~
Y 0 L
S-+—e
-
-
o
(N —
o ™
i ST
S +—1e
2 —
-
o
o
!

=0
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
=
I

PUKI1800
PUKI2000

/i O\

cOoDoD0DeDoDeD oD oD oD oD oD oD oD o

O)=

400
s

15

QNS

TS me
ﬁMQWn ¢

Pe Qe

il
|
3

300
——
2131

| 1

11

9 19
|
=6

200
-

404
7
|
I

304
5 6

SRRSO

SSoxo=S=5=8
cosodomo=o=2

% 2000820002 00020 20000020 202009
o

204

e
| Hh /lm

0O OO[c © © © o0 © 0O [0O OO [®)
00°00DOOO0O OO0 OOOOO O (00 ° 0ol FDOOOO0 OGOOO!

4
|
Do=b=b=b=0=0]

® ®

W |S i W i i
o
3 = 8 8 S 8
x = x x x x
S X S S S S
= S [ [ = [~
=
x
g S
o =) o o
2 2 0~ = S 2
3 e 3 0 1o 9 & 3
. = : = 83 = = =
g 1 |¢ 1 (22 1 1 1
[ > [ > wn un > > S X
[a % - © a < [aNya © < 5}




99

SYSTEM PRO E POWER - INSTRUCTION HANDBOOK

VD292 Q2Q2IL DD DIIIPQLILIPQIDLIDL QLI DI D DI PDL, Q2P DDDSDD D¢
282559252 e e
/ @ { A ﬁ
é (G4 \ AN
74 &} af o

sCecece0s00°0°0°0°0°0°0e0°0o0°0e0°0e0°0 000> Zren 20

& &
70'0'0'01010 %NF Nﬁ

00000
gogeogegepes

sss

NN N Y

190990929992 IDIDIDIPODIDIDDDIDIIIDIDIDIDIDDIIDIDIDL DLIIDI 2D V/
? \N % Y
&’ X &

000000000 00000000 000000000

Ehmh o0 0°0°0:0:0:0:0:0°0:0°0:0:00:0:0:0:0:0:0¢

cpopopopopogopopepopepopopopopopogopope,

Q0000000002000 000000000000 000020
[ Ah A A A Ak Ak ik Ak A A B Bk A A ik

350500V VC VDV VeV VNNV OO/ & N\ SN DD s, \0,0,0:0:0:0:000g0:0:0g090:000p0£
SSSs ssgsgsnsssasgssensssgoasass SSSssssasesssssa-Ssasgsaeasssesas
P S S b i b b b B B e b b3 23 AREEEEEEEEEEEREE

oeo0e geg 7 Vi [l [9:0200000000000000000°00 0000050+ Doc

1 popegegopopogogegope gogopopepoy FOPOPOPOFOFOFOFOFOFOFOFOFOFOFOFOF P

o o O20a¢




SYSTEM PRO E POWER - INSTRUCTION HANDBOOK

100

Segregation 3b vertical circuit-breakers

max [Nm]

9:10

9:10
2224
43:48

(Jomm O e

M6

@ [mm
O

20
20
20

74+82

M8

M10

M12
TCEI M6
TCEI M10
TCEI M12

@ 017/19mm

(=1
/)=

m— O Torx 15

3= © ss/10mm

max [Nm]

Tmax T - Tmax XT

[Seper
100 O«
:
a
—1—fe
o
N1
o
< o
o |5
N <t T—1&
< wn :
w o8
S ~
< —
o o
ST
L d m
= d
o I — |
S ﬁw ilog
0 d
ik
88 d
2L
2 0 dip
22 o dp
—_— ] O [©) NN R ) RO 5 DR ) IS SR (S
28 6 ﬁmwxwxw
2 oll
g5 —i—
2a d WHH
O ﬁ
S ﬁm ‘
MH i d Jl NS
ul
o d b @)
o] g0 @)
1]
27778
o \
3 =
< ™~
< ©
o 0
m 1O
S e A
o O
N ™
1]
o n=d
o
—— =d
]
_—

o
(2]
s |k
O
= %

]

£
= F
rvmw '

- .
= xX o :
g L 334z
I I T
g x EEL®L
o & FWaao

ss= 7

0292029202929292229
N

\

&..5

Y VAN
LRI IR
Y4
Y Vy /

/- —
\ Y/ SEEREREE

SIS O0s Oshe Qeat

Torx 30 &=

8x (wm M6x10

PRVS....
PLVS

Torx 30 &=

4x (wm M6x10



101

SYSTEM PRO E POWER - INSTRUCTION HANDBOOK

PRVS....

Tmax XT7 - Tmax T7 - Emax 2

c o Er
&/ﬂ%%y

%fyyfy/

SN\t

%», N//////ﬁ

huh\n\lh\u\h\\a




SYSTEM PRO E POWER - INSTRUCTION HANDBOOK

102

Segregation 3b blind compartment

Elu|o|lolols|lolalololo
z I R A R R
= oo
% NN
= o| S|y
DI
O|N | W| |
[} OO = |-
SRR B =A==

O mEm o
(==
(= 0w
@ [mm
O ([

(C @ 1017/19mm

: o=
ir ] @ 10n17/19mm
—— s

m— O Torx 15

3= © ss/10mm

max [Nm]

- T I
‘J RP=0=05020=020505020=0800 0aC

| ™ 00000000000000000000000000¢

PFPS...

~ o

A

S Sy
% Z%Douonﬂ_ouououo___uon_ouon_om_ouon_on_n
| = 00000000000000000000000000¢

R ]

MAX

w
o
w
a

g ]
%
= ]
™
x N
2 £
o
'S
o c
g g
© -
> [
gy
(%]
oo
-3 o | Q
<0, n o

Segregation Form 2a-3a

QDN QDD

T T T R TR T T T N T N T N T N T N Y N T N T S T S T S T T S T S T S T T4 DeQNeN0NsNNeN NN Q€
\S
oo Ly w
8o | olo
0 O . ilNe}
=] 9 0|0
g _
55 . S ¥ € 2 1
0] I 0 =
odo_o 0 PdodSdadady

000JIoO0OOOOPOOOOOOOO000

6.1

Torx 30 &=

4x  (wm M6x10

PSVS....

Torx 30 &=

4x  (wm M6x10

PPFB....




103

SYSTEM PRO E POWER - INSTRUCTION HANDBOOK

Segregation Form 2a-3a

9222020:22220202020202020:0222020 2020000002020 002020002020202000202020202000°0002020202020200020202020°020202¢

J 7 J 7 77

® ®

J
J 7
= J 7 7

)rmodosozosotososo=.

999002099999 9292I: / % % % %

V?;?9?9?99-W-W-W.?y?;w-?p?pfy?p?yf;ﬁpw-ﬁpvyﬁ;w.?pﬁ-/
Sty STy

3232323732303230303030032300030303030303 000

200000

S EcE o EoBBolotoboBoBoto B 5. Bohe Bolal

e B0 00 a0 e B0 S eae Sede
/w,ﬁ,\w@ww&m\ SR I333
oC

4 Gooe 0.

CLVR TR VRV T T T T T T v v T vy v
SRR R S N R RSN R R N S S R S S S S R R T

r—— - - - -""--""--""--""--""-""-"—-""—-"—-"—-"—-"—-"—-"—-" - - - - - - - - - — — — — — 1
| e I
9|2 [F5555p0000 000 0000006500000 0gP0000000000¢
| olo oo_oolo 0 0 o o o0 o loo oo(mql J_Olz0=0=0=0=¢ |
oo
| 8l k Ll H v I
oo A
38 S| LA| | BLH] P
! gk ~TTg !
o 9 ol | oo
_ o o oo o (e 5 5 5 ek _
Q|38 N~ o
= = 2 < -6
gt oL |
o ~—1
! N ol _
o
n == 2
| - - I
< -
_ . N |
SE S
_ - _l - Mw _
-
| A A7 |
o
o
| o o g3 _
o ~— @ O
| < =d I
M o S
| 2] o] o2 0 |
< <o LI oo gl
| O] H |[o o o o o o olo |
Rl g 8ls
| “Tg 3l8 = I
3] [dipdlplpd i
| il O n In 38 |
S op 5 55 5 5 5 [® ol _9%0=0-020%0 3|9
| o i 8|2 I
leo 2200000000 000000lee2colifp0 000 00000000000 3o
= - S S
| I
| I
| _— |
| |




104 SYSTEM PRO E POWER - INSTRUCTION HANDBOOK
Segregation 4b horizontal circuit-breakers
max [Nm]
10mm
Ee» OTorx1S/20/30 Q (ﬁm (DW @ u
== Q) s//10mm (o Mé 6
@ 1017/19mm (omm Q) we 9+10
‘ @mm M6 9+10
10/17/19 _ M8 = 22+24
o o M10 43:48
M12 7482
- K@ o Djmm TCEI M6 20
m(:) TCEI M10 20
3= © ss/10mm C% TCEIMI2 20
max [Nm]
PCVS

PO rcvso.... P1 pcvsi.... PO

|
|

Torx 30 &_

12x ffmm M6x10

A B [of A B [+

599 504 214 599 504 1415
799 704 414 799 704 3415
999 904 614 999 904 541.5

P2 pcvsa....

Torx30 &=

F-MO (T4,T5,T6)

P-MO - W-MO
P1-P2-P3

12x (- M6x10

599 504 715 799 704 105.5

SO SO SO ELEa S &

Torx 30 -

4x (- MGx10

Torx30 &=




SYSTEM PRO E POWER - INSTRUCTION HANDBOOK 105

F-MO (T4,T5,T6) - P-MO - W-MO

P1-P2-P3

1

P1 0 . P2 oy P3 o .
P—— p—— P

i i y i
K EE X o] © b To] ©
of o Ly "8 ol o Pl I °8 o °J P | °l8
[¢] o [¢]
0 53 0
[¢] (0] [¢]
0 153 0
[e] o [e]
o 153 o
3 8 3
- g - - - g

w = w w

o ] (] o — o o — (¢}
o i IR o IR o M B}

e~ O]

f— O —>|

f— 0 —>

A B A B A B
. .
A B C D A B C D A B C D
599 504 1415 170 599 504 715 100 799 704 1055 134
799 704 3415 370 799 704 2715 300 999 904 305.5 334

999 904 541.5 570 999 904 471.5 500




106 SYSTEM PRO E POWER - INSTRUCTION HANDBOOK

Side segregation 2b for structure

= ) Torx 15120130
= o 5/8/10mm

C——C @ o71omm

——— T <1 @10n719mm
(—
(S

PTVS....

max [Nm]

O (m{Cm e 2
(jomm M6 6
((omm O e 9:10

‘ @mm M6 9+10
M8 22:24

M10 43+48

M12 7482

TCEI M6 20

O [[mm

TCEI M10 20

TCEI M12 20

max [Nm]

8x (wm M6x10 Torx30 E_

</ b >

8x (ww M6x10  Torx30E_

PTVS8001
PTVS1001

///lll///////////////

up O
Ol O
B 5
g
PUKI1800 | ] o
PUKI2000 |[| TS
O
. OJL O
J
O — (e}
O
n—Hol 0
0] O
Y 8
N — o 2
8x (wm M6x10  Torx30E_ o gg=
0] O
— — o]
|
PTBS8001
PTBS1001 550505050504 |
00000000000

8x (wm M6x10  Torx30&_

PPRS....

P e




107

SYSTEM PRO E POWER - INSTRUCTION HANDBOOK

D

(
G

4
— & M/
! A 0

S=soRs=s=s=co=o=\¢hhsss=s=
%D%Dﬁﬂ%@%ﬂ%ﬂv%ﬂ\c@ﬁ@ D= D= D=

N v 4
%Q%Q%QgﬁQwa\%QwQ%QQQ%QA

- X

00«
Hoo=¢

IS} T V4 =’
020205020505 ONo=0[0 g o o
OO0 OO00OO0OO0000 0O

[¢]

O |0

O [0

o |0

3k

ot ArlEn T
mnwnmvooooooooeo
gE || = [ [F [ [T
O [0

~v—x
ONe Wy
— )
SS9 =S 0SS =oS oS R AS=s=s=
omoSomomomoso=dX VoS omo=
Ay

o000 92029 20«

1]
NO=0=080=20=2020& 0=0=0(0 [
00000000000000 0O0Od@ L

00000000000

0= 050505020




SYSTEM PRO E POWER - INSTRUCTION HANDBOOK
Top bottom segregation for structure without intermediate upright

108

s S s S S s

.W. n | o m m < | 0 & [eleRle) .W. 2 90I290I2I2III2I DI QOID2ILDDDSILISIOIDI2IDIDL DI DD
.W. nT nT ~_/_ A__. oI )| & | & .W. = oE G, =
NS
x x
: T :
P
x|z
ol vlololS|y | E T E
b SIZ|Z|Z|F|F|F

VIVLTRTRITALTETITIIITATIDI DI IS VDD DD
=0 9E95999592950295 0209803000008 e0=Ss
CL P ey P P Y P P P P PP PY PY PY P Y}
{%Q%QQQQQ&QQQQQQQQQQQ%Q%Q%Q%Q%Q%Q%Q%Q%Qm

PBBU000S

O @=(Emw o rve
(o
(mm D v
@ [mm
O

1S
£
()}
£ S
£ ;S = 6o o BE )
2 2 M%AmAvOAvoAvoAvoguu@m@@@m
¢ oBf ASlo
[l i i
T [ 8t ~ 38
. o |
Sk i
88 98 S 8 S
3k i3
[el[e) [e]Ne)
ol 019 o002 DDV DD
olo 0|O & 4
Sk i : : :
— [el[e) [e]Ne)
>— [e3]1] 0O
O |0 O| o
O |09 0| O
[eR[e) [e]Ne)
(o] oo
Sk i3
m (e} (0] [e]Ne) =
£ 818 38
2 S oo ko] O \u\
5 2 3[R 98
@ @ g 218 \ \
o o 8¢ e —(—
O |0 [e]Ne)
i X1 e 5 = ®
i old | ) 1[e]
o |0 [e]Ne)
olo [ilke] S
[el[e) [e] o)
N il
) EJ
@ ﬁme@oo@on@oo@ooo@ P -rrrror ez
=

;

:
7
=

o o
™ ™M
S ol
IS 2
o o
oo 3 %
< O ® Lo ©
S8g : £
R .—- 2] ‘—‘
A :
g22 [0 d] & & 3



109

SYSTEM PRO E POWER - INSTRUCTION HANDBOOK




SYSTEM PRO E POWER - INSTRUCTION HANDBOOK

110

internal cable compartment without

Busbars segregation top/ bottom, in

intermediate upright

max [Nm]

+— min. 150mm —+-

= o 10mm

O @=(Emw o rve

M6

(Jomm O e
@ [mm

9+10

(C @ 1017/19mm

7@.3

n

o/l O|O |O
T |B|5 |52 ) 2| ||
[&) NN
eI
R
s 5|5
ola|T|@|m
O|0|(— |+
SSBARHEIEE

O [[mm

] @ 10n17/19mm
= O Torx 15

3= © ss/10mm

max [Nm]

PTHS....

A2
U /o,
) c)
B@Q@%&Q
B@%N&Q
.2 v
TS TS TS TS RIS TIS TS
Sososososnsnsoso s W
SEoococacacaracEe g IR

)

) -
agQ
Vo))
0
%/ 5//%)
(WA
/9
07/
o

C
SeSsSsSete S
e
“Soosoooosl
/0e0s09070: &

Torx 30 &=

4x (wm M6x10

M6x10

Y

990092900000929290003090I2I2I2IOE

Sssosasssass{
Sdoosasaod %H%H»—

Oo 000000000002

s o
\g2ooc
\ozome
podST
/ —
=y
S

joo00s

AR\

s S s

{Q@Q&Q@Q%%w Y /
m\P ! ﬁ/

D
o % f ﬁ & SSOSSsas
S=s=s=ag
odagagas,
00000000
4

% o

2

x

o

&7 A\ >
o) SSsososososFASRNESs 1 SSSS
WWWMWﬂﬂumJﬂW.-.mu\ﬂ.u = =X
Eromo co:
C

1

Torx 30 &=

4x (= M6x10

VAR N
S\ & » f f e e e e e G e SO e 2




111

SYSTEM PRO E POWER - INSTRUCTION HANDBOOK

Busbars segregation top/ bottom, in external cable compartment without

intermediate upright

Eluw|o|lolols|lolalololo]|E
= 11?_48?_?_2N
= ool =
P o3| 7| o™= P
E NEIES
DI )
O|N | W| |

o O[O = |-
SRR B =A==

O mEm o
(==
(= Ow
@ [mm
O ([

PBBUOOO8

= o 10mm

+— min. 150mm —+-
|
@ 10/17/19mm
] @ 10n17/19mm
[ 1]

= s
| E{Co00000 Hosoren
= B o =
zh VA ! g
[e}(e] [e]Ne)
ol ife)
0|0 O| O
ol ife)
[e}(e] [e] o)
ol Sitfe)
(ol (] o| o
ol i)
[e}(e] [e] o)
ol [1fe)
[e}[e] [e]Ne)
ol [1fe)
[e}(e] [e] o)
olt Siife)
Q|0 O| O
£ 2t 38
L0 S oln [ilfe]
= [eh[e) [e]Ne)

x ~

E 2 VR 4l

o 5 e - | ——u-) il

O o _ ﬂ%%@o@on@g@or PP ©e 0000 E

o d oo gosgal
)
i W

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
1

Torx 30 E_
Torx 30 &=

PFVS2240
8x (wm M6x10
PTHS

4x (wm M6x10

PFVS2220



SYSTEM PRO E POWER - INSTRUCTION HANDBOOK

112

@Q@

M\Q%QMQ@Q%Q%V
TaoTTTT

V

QDD ﬂ

D[V I=DY
VYD DD = W

202029




113

- INSTRUCTION HANDBOOK

SYSTEM PRO E POWER

iate upright

intermed

ith

Wi

Busbars segregation at any height for structure and external cable compartment

max [Nm]
9+1

(omm
(o Q) ™me
@ [mm

@ 10/17/19mm

] @ 10n17/19mm

5
—= )

9+10
2224

M6
M8

o Nolo|o
g%
o9y
=
el
SIZ|F|IF|F

O [[mm

m o 5/8/10mm

max [Nm]

r

Segregation Form 2b-3b

PUKI1800

Torx 20 &=

8 (mm M6x10

Segregation Form 2b

PTHS....

WA

D vy on ik wmawn b
Py

Torx 20 &=

4 (mm M6X10

Segregation Form 2b

Torx 20 &=

8 (mm M6x10



114 SYSTEM PRO E POWER - INSTRUCTION HANDBOOK

Segregation Form 3b

F— — — — — — — — — - - - —
| 404
| 304 PUKI1800
| 204 PUKI2000
| 7 11 15
AR ARl
| o oioioioioio{ o+oi8( o¢ota 000fs ogoooooooooooooooooOoooc \Lﬁ
Nicbotmiotoid = = 5
| : = !
3 . o
! i o e e S S o
| o o
§ =N =]
| 8 o
| o O OO O oo
o o
| &8 OO ) O oo
o o
o
| g G 0 0 o 0 o 0 o 0 o o o o |20 o
= oo o o o o O — =
| ,g_‘ [ B s B s B s S s S s Y s S — o Y s B s S s S s Y
| 3 OO O D o o D
5
| ° OO O O o O D
(e}
|
| 404
4
| PUKI1800 30
| PUKI2000 204
15 11 7
| o] 098l 5492
| FJ‘ 9000000000000000000000°JeRo0sptodododbtodosodpiodoisosotoiod
5 ER = o, EEIEIE I
| ° 0 =
. |:E!° 3 g
| P O O O S & o 5
| o J NS
=N = ﬂo 0|0
| 0 o [
[ 0O O OO o [T an °9
o ° °lo
| C N e B e I e N e I e | : ;;
| ° qu s 3
o 06 0 0 0 6 6 06 6 0 6 6 6 6 6 6 0 0 0 o
| > e ae B cne B cne i cne i cn i e B s R s o
| (e i s B cnn B cnn B cn B er— Y e B cs B cne B o Y e Y css Y cs [ c B csn S
| (e s B cnn B cn B cn B ce B e B ce B e B co Y s I cse Y cs [ c Y cn 70
ol s
[ R e B s B e Y s B s B e i s B e Y e S e S e B s Y s Y oo
| Rile}

|
|
[




115

SYSTEM PRO E POWER - INSTRUCTION HANDBOOK

Busbars segregation at any height for internal cable compartment with

intermediate upright

Eluw|o|lolols|lolalololo]|E

= 11?_48?_?_2N

= ool =
P o3| 7| o™= P A
€ HEIES L= .

DI )

O|N | W| |

o O[O = |-
SRR B =A==

O mEm o
(==
(= Ow
@ [mm
O ([

= o 10mm

=5 2 |
.9%»’1’//“@@%‘%%‘n.%%%%%%%%»&

PUKI1800
PUKI2000

SIS SIS IS SIS IS SIS SN
T T T T T T T T T
Rogooboorada9s CE )

SQQW, % ﬁ 20000022202 92022¢

+— min. 150mm —+-
|
@ 1017/19mm
] @ 10n17/19mm
[ 1]

=
M6x10

»

-

1 T
R E RN R A e e e e e e e e e R e

N
AI%M@D%M@DS&K&MQM@M%M@D%UQM%MQMQHQMQM
D

S
5
\

m— O Torx 15

3= © ss/10mm

Y
)
N

300mm

o o o

o o o

S 8303 S S

O N o O

= % ENRR = X =

NAN
NN SO

=] FWV =] BAANA ]

> > >

o o o

. b . b . b
9 L | L g 1
= > [N 13 T8 >
a N a © a ©




SYSTEM PRO E POWER - INSTRUCTION HANDBOOK

116

sS s sS s

109090929292909e 9092292 I299eI2 eI 2I9LI2IeI2I2I2I2I2ISISI 2922 IIIC % "92g29292929IC % 292929292 92929292929Q2g292I2I 29SS
A AT A A A R A A AAAT AT ANARATARATAR AT

S s Y sS s

192929292929290929292929292929292929292929090929292929292929299924

& D000000000020202925

X Q3905 Qs opn.poyopoyopo% 0»0»0&0»0»0} Ss s oY
S N S S S I8 S NS I RIS TSNS S PR IS N8 NS NS RS TS RIS IS NS NS IS R IS US YRRy o s S S STSIS S S TS NSNS SIS $8 TSRS e R e ST o3
R e ey sy P Py Py
0000000000000009000 Q000000909090 2000900900090902020D0200¢ D000 e20De20000e 000000 oe e

Somomemomm0m0m0m0 200020002000 0000202000000020000000002020 SODISOSOTISODODODODILODODIDOTE DO LOSODODEDE DO SOSOSEDOSO S0 S

vV VYV V Y

Ss s

2g202g20s0s02020202g2g20202

N R T T TR T T T T T TS TR RIS T R T Ss
( S SIS RS IS RS RS NS YA NSNS NS IS RS NS NS NE NS NS NSNS NSNS NS WS VS NS 1S WSuSuS v S
x.\\ 0 o Vol Vool oo Voo Vo Vo Vol Vo Voo Voo Vo Vo Vo lole VoloVo Vs
Q\Q\Q‘umh\u‘ u‘ oe Ce0e0e0e 000000000 Doo000D0C
comomomomomeno Gococomomome momomomomomonsmomonomomomomom0momomOTom0 ZomomOmO D,
VvV Y ©
n




117

SYSTEM PRO E POWER - INSTRUCTION HANDBOOK

Front segregation in internal cable compartment

—_ . » v
MSGNmMM.o&mmmm &aaa*aaaaaa
zZ o || | | z
OO m| <
. NgR . p
€ ol SlN € s & 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8
2z\z s~
olwo|lololxQY SSS S
| Z|ZIZZZZ|F|F|F
=
m m SRS EEEEET
Cecpcocpepeeepepepepepepeacpegepeperepege
m Shchohcthothohothotisthothothothomotmots oot oo thg &
= = = N
o @ ©
SRR TR TR R RIS E e SRS ESECESRIETRIEIRIRTEILY
e ——< K

L)
©
o

\ 20000000002092009009020092029290920292I29202I2I2I2I2I2I2C
G G ERELE T G SO T T SR RO ST SRS TTT T TR TA TS G TG G TR TS

PUKI1800
PUKI2000

] @ 10n17/19mm
1]

3= © si/10mm

2 @2 o

PFBS8020
PFBS8040

PFBS1020
PFBS1040

Torx 30 &=
Torx 30 &=

A~} ©w w

Y Y Y ﬁm — S
©OQoo0 > ° 3 — 7 a\ SN\ 3
N Y S o S 2..d44 ....... V .......... L
OO oo 9 0 9o
0 0 — h [ ] h
0nununn "\ nununn
2888 S 2EE8 5

o

oaaaon &\ & Fana S



SYSTEM PRO E POWER - INSTRUCTION HANDBOOK

118

R 00005000 4QsD Vs
N\

NR7zopopopopopomomord o U
N ot ol ot ot ototheSs 6@
NEOsa e 6685669

PFBS8021
PFBS1021
PFBS8041
PFBS1041




119

SYSTEM PRO E POWER - INSTRUCTION HANDBOOK

Elw|o|lolols|w
£ ERR IR
< e
] NS
€
© olo|Q
> S| =

(o
(oo Q) ™Mo
@ [mm

O @ o e

= o 10mm

%

] @ 10n17/19mm

ternal cable compartment

m— O Torx 15

10N 1N ex

.

Front segregat

74+82

M12

n

20
20
20

TCEI M6
TCEI M10
TCEI M12

D;DC% O [[—mm

3= © ss/10mm

max [Nm]

PFVS8030

D9

opo poEome

(%
o
o
<
%
wn
(Y
O—o—)—f
RS vR e e A e T T T e e W A
IEASEISTAR ISR TN TIVASN TAS EAS IS TR DA TN R 0
O POPOPOIO IO PO PO POPO POFOL D 9%
) D ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) S @5
A IS IR N AR TR T TS TR TS TR RS N
0 0 S
Q
69 &@0 @0
0 @ﬁ@ &
0 \\0o AN
(ANGRNS)
VR
U
o
8o ee @@9 Q)
0 O () ) S
= OANARNES
S~ 0 \SS\WN70
25 (N0
0P %
/4
VDAV VAAVNNID (L /A
e @ o
o
™
................................ S Y W
AN A °
¢ ® Vi T\
Y | L) —1 o
Qoo AN Ry
&< o 5 oM <
Qoo oo
[ S h o
RR% NN R
ECC =z £g
aaa s\ 8 oo

PFVS1032

PFVS1042

S O W S S S S S S S S S S W W
Naaadaadaadaadaaxada
° a

Sesssvaeaes S S Ss S S ST SSSE S S S e S S S Ss Se SS S SS S SS S S SR SS S S S S SS S SESe S S SSSS S SS Ss ST SS S SRR eaSRSs
Ge0s0ege0es GoGe G200 G205 020PGITE0T5GoGoGE G000 DETETETEGETEGE G PSDO0ESPSDETO0E DS GETTIGSTETEDO0S ST GSGTIGEGEDOGG0R,

R

290009999929 992929292IIISILILIIIIISIIDIISISIIDIDLIDSIIIIDSIIDE
N [C R e A D A AT A A AT A A AT AT A AT T AT T s ]

ss s

=S5

N
A\
TN

=7

/
4,
24
u\\

PFVS1030
PFVS1040
PDCB....

PFVS8030
PFVS8040

Torx 30 &=

16x (mm M6x10



SYSTEM PRO E POWER - INSTRUCTION HANDBOOK

120

N 4N

\ 9
N — A M&
0

ROV 0 04D 202050030530 34]eQ

e e B e e e e T T S S T TSSO e

o= oo Too7

PFVS8032

PFVS8042
PFVS1032

PFVS1042




SYSTEM PRO E POWER - INSTRUCTION HANDBOOK 121

Examples of use




SYSTEM PRO E POWER - INSTRUCTION HANDBOOK

122

3

&r

)X

7
#X




SYSTEM PRO E POWER - INSTRUCTION HANDBOOK 123




SYSTEM PRO E POWER - INSTRUCTION HANDBOOK

124

Segregation Form 2b




SYSTEM PRO E POWER - INSTRUCTION HANDBOOK 125

Segregation Form 2b




126 SYSTEM PRO E POWER - INSTRUCTION HANDBOOK

Segregation Form 2b

—

z

o

5 o o
/-

=

o

v

=

JALILL 4

o

/1

o

7

o

VTTTTT 7

5 B8 B 5 B8 B B 6 B B & B B B B B

z

/-

TTTTTTTTTTTTITIE

§ e
/

> 95




SYSTEM PRO E POWER - INSTRUCTION HANDBOOK 127

Segregation Form 2b




128 SYSTEM PRO E POWER - INSTRUCTION HANDBOOK

Segregation Form 1




129

SYSTEM PRO E POWER - INSTRUCTION HANDBOOK

a7

Segregation Form 1




130 SYSTEM PRO E POWER - INSTRUCTION HANDBOOK

Segregation Form 1




131

SYSTEM PRO E POWER - INSTRUCTION HANDBOOK

7 =

5.%@ /)

Segregation Form 2a - 3a



SYSTEM PRO E POWER - INSTRUCTION HANDBOOK

132

/

Segregation Form 2a - 3a




133

SYSTEM PRO E POWER - INSTRUCTION HANDBOOK

Segregation Form 3b




SYSTEM PRO E POWER - INSTRUCTION HANDBOOK

134

Segregation Form 4b

S\ \e
V==l




135

SYSTEM PRO E POWER - INSTRUCTION HANDBOOK

Segregation Form 4b

Sl RS S E S S )
OO
[S=NS_SS N )

Y\,7 s 7/ 7
\ WA NN YNNI

NN NEN
\M%§§%§\§xx

NN AN YV NYYINNY,

) R\ )

T TT/ITTT,
79 44/070 77
YRR EIERRN

S Sy

s oo oo 5o

.

s s s




SYSTEM PRO E POWER - INSTRUCTION HANDBOOK

136




137

SYSTEM PRO E POWER - INSTRUCTION HANDBOOK




138

SYSTEM PRO E POWER - INSTRUCTION HANDBOOK

PSVS.... (MO kit) - Segregation Form 4b

PSHS....

PVCS..P1 - PCVS..P2

L'Ch

L'Ch

Yan'
v
Yan'
v

N

q
(0]

N
\’\

P1

O —

DDDDDDDDDDDDD
DDDDDDDDDDDDD
DDDDDDDDDDDDD
DDDDDDDDDDDDD
DDDDDDDDDDDDD

A B C
599 364 190
699 364 300
999 364 590

PSVS2051
PSVS2071
PSVS2091
PSVS2551
PSVS2571
PSVS2591
PSVS5053
PSVS5073
PSVS5093
O £ = l
W
\_lJ¥
1 OJ N
70 T
P2
C
A
B |
A C
599 120
699 320
999 434 520




SYSTEM PRO E POWER - INSTRUCTION HANDBOOK



ABB S.p.A
Electrification Business - Smart Power

ABB SACE Division

58, Via ltalia

|-23846 Garbagnate Monastero (LC)
Phone: +39 031 3570.111

Fax: +39 031 3570.228
www.abb.com

Due to possible developments of standards as well as of materials, the
characteristics and dimensions specified in this document may only be
considered binding after confirmation by ABB SACE.

© Copyright 2023 ABB. All rights reserved.

Member of CISQ Federation

RIRG

CERTIFIED MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

1SO 9001 - 1SO 14001
BS OHSAS 18001

(@]
>
]
o4
\
™
N
~
X
o
|
—
o
o)
o
&
~
N
<
o
o)
=
%)
=
0
—





